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Royal Randwick

Saturday 5th October 2019

KEENELAND GIMCRACK STAKES 1000m 12:20 pm
ARROWFIELD BREEDERS' PLATE 1000m 12:55 pm
GOW GATES HANDICAP 1600m 1:30 pm
DARLEY FLIGHT STAKES 1600m 2:05 pm
BISLEY WORKWEAR PREMIERE STAKES 1200m 2:45 pm
SKY RACING ACTIVE HILL STAKES 2000m 3:25 pm
TAB EPSOM 1600m 4:05 pm
HEINEKEN 3 METROPOLITAN 2400m 4:45 pm
SNITZEL SPRINT 1200m 5:25 pm
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Race 1 KEENELAND GIMCRACK STAKES 1000m NSW: 12:20 pm
Prize $156,800. 1st $83,000. 2nd $29,400. 3rd $14,200. 4th $7,200. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 12:20 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 12:20 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 11:50 am
Straight: 410m. SA: 11:50 am

WA: 10:20 am

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Ashra Jahre Blinkers first time, 4. In Flanders Lugging bit first time, 9. Stellar Pauline Lugging bit
first time, 10. Super One Susie Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit first time, synthetic hoof filler first
time, 11. Ticket To Ride Lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ashra Jahre Rachel King Mark Newnham 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56
2. Every Rose Joshua Parr Mark Newnham 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 56
3. Fall On A Star Brenton Avdulla Kris Lees 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
4. In Flanders Nash Rawiller James Cummings 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56
5. Miss Jay Fox Glen Boss Bjorn Baker 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 56
6. Orpheum Hugh Bowman Ron Quinton 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 56
7. Rose Sauvage Tim Clark Tracey Bartley 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 56
8. Shahi Glyn Schofield Ciaron Maher & David 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 56

Eustace
9. Stellar Pauline Kerrin McEvoy Peter & Paul Snowden 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
10. Super One Susie Jason Collett Clare Cunningham 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 56
11. Ticket To Ride Tommy Berry Richard & Michael 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 56
Freedman
12. Undeniable Adam Hyeronimus  Luke Hilton 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6 12 4. In Flanders "v
‘n 11 6. Orpheum “v
»,:,. 10 1. Ashra Jahre "H
g.g 9 10. Super One Susie "a‘
& 8 11. Ticket To Ride "H
e;e 7 12. Undeniable "H
Ny 6 9. Stellar Pauline "v
6 5 3. Fall On A Star "ﬁ‘
6 4 5. Miss Jay Fox "H
ﬂ 3 7. Rose Sauvage "a‘
-,:,'. 2 2. Every Rose "H
-
a1 8. Shahi "H
Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction >
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- Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 10
iy ASHRA JAHRE Jockey Rachel King 56.0kg
.‘-"j 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Headwater Dam Jahre
Breeder Packaging Investments Aust Pty Ltd
Owners M D Holland, P J Allsop, Mrs G M Gammage, W H Grunert, M Kearney, J FIRST STARTER
C Lehner, Miss A Reynolds, T Steddard, Mrs J L Thomson, D Wilfen Constantin, C
Woodbury, R S Woods & Darby Racing Jahre No. 2 (Mgr: S G Darby)
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6 R King 56.0 10 $26.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 7.80L 58.57 2 2
30f8 KENS Mon 23Sep19 852m 2YF-BT Soft6  J Parr nfa 8 Ticket To Ride n/a 1.90L 50.17
a Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 2
=} n EVERY ROSE Jockey Joshua Parr 56.0kg
Q‘-"j 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Choisir Dam Couredge
Breeder Wallings Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Ms P J Newnham, Mrs K Y Allen, Mrs A L Bradley, Mrs R A Darby, Dr ) FIRST STARTER
Dinova, Ms C G Fayers, Mrs J S Ferdinand, Mrs J E Loader, Mrs R N Noll, Mrs | L
Scifleet, Mrs M J Stone, Tyreel Stud & Darby Racing Couredge No. 2
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Softe  J Parr 56.0 2 $5.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 1.30L 58.57 1 1
1of 7 KENS Mon 23Sep19 847m 2YF-BT Soft6  J Parr nfa 5 Every Rose n/a 1.80L 50.08
;" Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 5
n FALI‘ ON A STAR Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg
2 year old brown filly (female)
. Sire Zoustar Dam Igraine
Breeder Gilgai Farm
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J McGrath) & Phoenix Thoroughbred (Mgr: A A FIRST STARTER
Salman)
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6of12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6 B Avdulla 56.0 5 $5.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 5.40L 58.57 9 6
1of8 KENS Mon 235ep19 847m 2YF-BT Soft6 B Avdulla nfa 7 Fall On A Star n/a 1.00L 50.53
,-* Trainer James Cummings Barrier 12
n IN FI'AN DERS Jockey Nash Rawiller 56.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Matilija
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6 N Rawiller 56.0 12 $9.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 3.60L 58.57 5 5
1of7 KENS Mon 235ep19 847m 2YF-BT Soft6  J Parr nfa 4 In Flanders n/a 0.80L 51.4
a H Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 4
MISS JAY FOX Jockey Glen Boss 56.0kg
2 year old chestnut filly (female)
E%  Sire Written Tycoon Dam Miss Eejay
Breeder Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd
Owners Bjorn Baker Racing, Millar Racing & Breeding, M J Davidson, F P Doyle, D FIRST STARTER
H Morris, A C Frogley, Mrs H Byrnes, N Tayar, S La Rocca, R J Worrell, Mrs D A
Worrell, Per Ardua Racing, D G Simmons, S J Doyle, A C Ikstrums, G Gallico & S
Doyle
Colours Black, Green Disc, Black M, Green Sleeves, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6 G Boss 56.0 4 $41.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 16.10L 58.57 4 3
30f7 KENS  Mon 23Sep19 852m 2YF-BT Soft6 R King nfa 8 Goddess n/a 0.50L 51.04
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K3 ORPHEUM

2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Tender

Breeder JWRP M P J M Kelly & Co

Owners Jw Rpm & Pjm Kelly (Mgr: J W Kelly)

Colours Tartan, Gold Braces, Dark Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap

Al

Trainer Ron Quinton Barrier 11

Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6  H Bowman 56.0 11 $26.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 2.60L 58.57 1 9
40f8 KENS Mon 23Sep19 852m 2YF-BT Soft6 S Clipperton nfa 2 Ticket To Ride n/a 2.80L 50.17
= ROSE SAUVAGE Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 3
e Jockey Tim Clark 56.0kg
% 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Qutreach Dam Turbo Rose
Breeder Mr B M Howlett
Owners Ms T A Quinn, G M Maher, G J Timmony & L Woodhouse FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple
Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Softe T Clark 56.0 3 $12.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 20.40L 58.57 37
20f8 KENS Mon 23Sepl9 847m 2YF-BT Soft6 T Clark nfa 8 Fall On A Star n/a 1.00L 50.53
E SHAHI Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 1
.~) } Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.0kg
i 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Zoustar Dam Pleats
Breeder Makybe Racing & Breeding
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J McGrath), Dr C G Lawler, Highclere Thoroughbred FIRST STARTER
Racing Australia Ltd (Mgr: Hon H M Herbert), McCormick Bloodstock (Mgr: L J
McCormick), Dr D M Price, S Barlow, M Lani, Mrs M Wade, B J Crosbie, S Scupham,
3PK (Mgr: P L Rix) & G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel)
Colours Pale Blue, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6 G Schofield 560 1 $26.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 11.80L 58.57 7 4
30f7 KENS Mon 23Sep19 847m 2YF-BT Soft6 G Schofield nfa 5 In Flanders n/a 2.80L 51.4
n STELLAR PAU I.I N E Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 6
Y Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg
-'V") 2 year old bay filly (female)
-# Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Negotiate
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Owners Stonestreet Stables Llc (Mgr: Ms B Banke) FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Maroon Vee And Stripe On Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6 K Mcevoy 56.0 6 $4.40 Every Rose 56.0kg 1.30L 58.57 6 8
20f8 KENS Mon 23Sep19 852m 2YF-BT Soft6 K Mcevoy nfa 1 Ticket To Ride n/a 0.10L 50.17
o Trainer Clare Cunningham Barrier 9
- SUPER ONE SUSIE Jockey Jason Collett 56.0kg
@ S h 2year old bay filly (female)
. Sire Super One Dam Bernarsini
Breeder Mr H Newton
Owners Mrs L M Dalziel, Mrs J Cormack, Miss A Taylor, Ms | Wainscott, Miss D FlRST STARTER
Aram, Mrs N O Ogilvie, Mrs C Lim, Mrs S L Guggenheimer, Miss C M Cunningham,
Mrs C M H Bryant, Mrs A'Y Turner & Miss E J Molan
Colours White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Softe  J Collett 56.0 9 $14.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 5.50L 58.57 1210
20f7 KENS  Mon 23Sepl9 852m 2YF-BT Softe  J Collett nfa 1 Goddess n/a 0.30L 51.04
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- Trainer Richard & Michael Freedman Barrier 8
TICKET TO RIDE Jockey Tommy Berry 56.0kg
& 0 2yearold bay filly (female)
& Sire Vancouver Dam Abbey Road
Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds
Owners Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri) FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Green And Yellow Checked Sash And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Softb T Berry 56.0 8 $7.50 Every Rose 56.0kg 1.60L 58.57 10 12
1of8 KENS Mon 23Sep19 852m 2YF-BT Soft6 B Avdulla nfa 6 Ticket To Ride n/a 0.10L 50.17

‘ UN DENIABLE Trainer Luke Hilton Barrier 7

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 56.0kg
_: Ml 4 2year old bay filly (female)

.= Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Street Storm
Breeder Henderson Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd

Owners M J Zammit, M Zammit, J R Attard, N Role, A Jalalaty, R Theodoridis, D FIRST STARTER
Maroun, A J Sloan, J Lord, D Tidswell, Mrs J Angeloni, C Angeloni, D J Freney, C

Mihalitsis, P Lette, A Leach, Ms R Maroun, H Halias & N Kokkaris
Colours White, Red Maltese Cross, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Gimcrack Soft6 A Hyeronimus  56.0 7 $71.00 Every Rose 56.0kg 11.30L 58.57 § 11
40f8 KENS Mon 23Sepl9 847m 2YF-BT Soft6 A Hyeronimus n/a 2 Fall On A Star n/a 3.60L 50.53
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Race 2 ARROWFIELD BREEDERS' PLATE 1000m NSW: 12:55 pm
Prize $156,800. st $83,000. 2nd $29,400. 3rd $14,200. 4th $7,200. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 12:55 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 12:55 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 12:25 pm
Straight: 410m. SA:12:25 pm

WA: 10:55 am

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Colts and Geldings. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Barbaric Lugging bit first time, 2. Bay Of Bengal Lugging bit first time, 4. Beyliks Lugging bit
first time, 5. Circularity Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 7. Global Quest Lugging bit first time, 9. Mr Colorful
Lugging bit first time, winkers first time, 10. Nitrous Lugging bit first time, 12. Remorseless Lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Barbaric Tommy Berry Peter & Paul Snowden 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56
2. Bay Of Bengal Jay Ford Neil Godbolt 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
3. Belieber Adam Hyeronimus  Gai Waterhouse & 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 56

Adrian Bott
4. Beyliks Hugh Bowman James Cummings 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 56
5. Circularity Glyn Schofield Ciaron Maher & David 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 56
Eustace
6. Gamboa Jason Collett Ciaron Maher & David 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
Eustace
7. Global Quest James McDonald Chris Waller 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 56
8. Lamelo Andrew Adkins Amy Usher 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 56
9. Mr Colorful Brenton Avdulla Gary Moore 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 56
10. Nitrous Kerrin McEvoy Peter & Paul Snowden 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 56
11. Postcode Tim Clark Gai Waterhouse & 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 56
Adrian Bott
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

.:. 11 9. Mr Colorful "H‘
é 10 1. Barbaric "H
6 9 4. Beyliks "H
‘2. 8 8. Lamelo “v
e 7 3. Belieber "v
6 6 6. Gamboa “v
é 5 2. Bay Of Bengal "H
(i\ 4 10. Nitrous "H
6 3 7. Global Quest "H
6 2 5. Circularity “v
é‘ 1 11. Postcode "H
Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>
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- BARBAR'C Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 10

@ Jockey Tommy Berry 56.0kg
2 year old brown colt (male)
; Sire | Am Invincible Dam Mimi Lebrock
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Newgate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing, Horse Ventures, Newgate FlRST STARTER

S F, Go Bloodstock Australia, G1G Racing & Breeding, Nick Vass, Glenlogan Park,
Aston Bloodstock, Grant Bloodstock, Carpe Diem, Winstar Farm.
Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red Cap With White Newgate

Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of11 ROYA Sat50ct19  1000m Brdrs Plte Soft6 T Berry 56.0 10 $12.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 3.90L 58.22 8 9
1of6 KENS Mon 23Sepl9 847m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 T Berry nfa o6 Barbaric n/a 1.00L 50.88

'.-‘ Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 5
2 I3 BAY OF BENGAL

Jockey Jay Ford 56.0kg
s 2 year old bay colt (male)
" e Sire Sepoy Dam Bengal Angel
Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds

Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs M M Godbolt, R R Baker, Mrs D E Baker, B R Burgmann FIRST STARTER

& R R Holland

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Softe  J Ford 56.0 5 $51.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 9.50L 58.22 1 1
20f10 PMQ  Sun29Sepl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Stower nfa 6 Let's Rebelle n/a 3.08L 1:01.31
20f9 COFF  Sun15Sepl9 810m OPEN-BT Good3 B Stower n/a Lord Morpheus n/a 0.58L 49.34

; n BELIEBER Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott ~ Barrier 7

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 56.0kg

2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
m Sire Zoustar Dam Sense And Reason

Breeder O S Tait Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs A P K Tait FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Soft6 A Hyeronimus 56.0 7 $5.50 Global Quest 56.0kg 2.00L 58.22 32
1of5 KENS Mon 23Sepl9 852m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 A Hyeronimus nfa 3 Belieber n/a 2.30L 5047

: BEYLIKS Trainer James Cummings Barrier 9

m Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Ottoman
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30of 11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Softt  H Bowman 56.0 9 $3.50 Global Quest 56.0kg 1.80L 58.22 7 4
1of7 KENS Mon 23Sepl9 852m 2YC&G-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald nfa 8 Beyliks n/a 1.50L 50.59

‘ . . . .
: H CI RCU LARITY Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 2

Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.0kg
m 2 year old bay colt (male)
#%  Sire Time for War Dam Hard to Hold
Breeder Whitby Bloodstock
Owners C E Holt, W J Peterson, M J Davidson, G Bowen, R G Le Brasse, Ms K FlRST STARTER

Furlonger, D A Roache, Mrs R A Roache, Ms C M Kuypers, Hossack (Mgr: A Melideo)
& Kitchwin Hills (Mgr: S K Brown)
Colours Royal Blue, Red V

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Soft6 G Schofield 56.0 2 $26.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 2.40L 58.22 2 1
20f6  KENS  Mon 23Sep19 847m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 G Schofield nfa 5 Barbaric n/a 1.00L 50.88

LA Royal Randwick | Page 7

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

F Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 6
G n GAMBOA Jockey Jason Collett 56.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
AEE™ Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Fitnah
Breeder Aquis Farm
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J McGrath) & G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T L FlRST STARTER
Vogel)
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Softe  J Collett 56.0 6 $31.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 5.40L 58.22 9 7
30of 5 KENS Mon 23Sep19 852m 2YC&G-BT Soft6  J Collett nfa 5 Belieber n/a 3.80L 50.47
;" Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3
G GLOBAL QUEST Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
! Sire More Than Ready Dam Global Dream
Breeder Highgrove Stud
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J McGrath) & Highgrove Stud (Mgr: R T Gilbert) FIRST STARTER
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Softe  J Mcdonald 56.0 3 $5.50 Global Quest 56.0kg 1.00L 58.22 5 5
1of 7 KENS Mon 23Sepl9 847m 2YC&G-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald nfa 3 Global Quest n/a 1.30L 50.79
,‘ E I.AM EI.O Trainer Amy Usher Barrier 8
- Jockey Andrew Adkins 56.0kg
M.’ 2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Headwater Dam Sicilian Miss
Breeder Davali Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners T Lavalle, A Bertuccio, ) Raschilla, J Lavalle, G Lavalle & A Lavalle FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Conjoined ML, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Soft6 A Adkins 56.0 8 $41.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 13.50L 58.22 10 8
20f7  KENS  Mon 23Sep19 847m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 W Costin nfa 6 Global Quest n/a 1.30L 50.79
'.-‘ Trainer Gary Moore Barrier 11
n MR COLORFUL Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg
n-‘. 2 year old bay colt (male)
Ll Sire Headwater Dam Holder Sunset
Breeder Torryburn Stud
Owners W S Gan FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Maroon Band, Armbands and Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Softe B Avdulla 56.0 11 $41.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 14.30L 58.22 6 10
30f7 KENS Mon 23Sep19 852m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 T Clark nfa 2 War Memorial n/a 0.20L 50.81
- Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 4
m NITROUS Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg
2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Deep Field Dam Flamboyant Lass
Breeder Henderson Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd
Owners James Harron Bloodstock Colts, Mrs B C Bateman, Love Racing, P FlRST STARTER
Mehrten, Doyles Breeding & Racing, S N Gillard, G1G Racing & Breeding, D Saab,
Rockingham Thoroughbreds, J A Ingham & Mrs F A Ingham
Colours Dark Green, Gold Epaulettes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Soft6 K Mcevoy 56.0 4 $6.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 8.20L 58.22 1 3
1of7 KENS Mon 23Sep19 847m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 K Mcevoy nfa 6 Nitrous n/a 1.00L 50.32

BET EASY
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3 POSTCODE Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 1

Jockey Tim Clark 56.0kg
2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
Sire Vancouver Dam Never Forget

Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

Owners Ms K Waterhouse, Glenlogan Park, Mr D De Jersey, Mrs Z De Jersey, Ms FIRST STARTER
F Bishop, Healey Bloodstock, Mr R C Murray, Miss C A Murray, Australia Pacific
Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Mrs C D Hedley, Mr S Hedley, Mr B Hansell, Mrs H S Hansell, Mr

D H McClelland, G1G Racing & Breeding & Mr M C Freeburn
Colours Maroon, White Epaulettes

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f11 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1000m Brdrs Plte Soft6 T Clark 56.0 1 $7.00 Global Quest 56.0kg 1.00L 58.22 4 6
20f7 KENS Mon 23Sep19 847m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 T Clark nfa 7 Nitrous n/a 1.00L 50.32
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Race 3 GOW GATES HANDICAP 1600m NSW: 1:30 pm
Prize $122,500. 1st $58,000. 2nd $23,000. 3rd $12,000. 4th $6,500. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 1:30 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 1:30 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 1:00 pm
Straight: 410m. SA: 1:00 pm

WA: 11:30 am

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 88. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 10. Angel Of Heaven Ear muffs first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, 11. Oakfield
Missile Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Mighty Lucky Billy Owen (a3) Ken Parker 8705030747 69:9-11-7  $845245 13% 39% 7 61
2. Muraaqeb Blaike McDougall ~ David & B Hayes & T 4079s00s30 254-1-6  $450,050 16% 44% 9 61

(a2) Dabernig
3. Penske Adam Hyeronimus ~ Gai Waterhouse & 379s7141s1 16:6-2-0  $237,830 38% 50% 1 60.5
Adrian Bott

4. Dealmaker James McDonald Chris Waller 1643532375 17:1-4-5  $273480 6% 59% 3 58
5. Greysful Glamour Tim Clark Mark Newnham 520s90008s 18:2-4-2  $320,005 11% 44% 6 56.5
6. Shock Alert (N2) Nash Rawiller Bjorn Baker 912526s30s 25:5-4-4  $222730 20% 52% 2 55
7. Got Unders Glen Boss Jay Hopkins 2649159733 728-12-14  $507,965 11% 47% 8 545
8. Irukandji Jason Collett Bjorn Baker 69185s904s 16:2-1-1  $232125 13% 25% 4 54
9. Super Tycoon Brock Ryan (a3) Gregory McFarlane 7085907851 28732 $273110 25% 43% 5 535

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

2. Muraaqeb "H
7. Got Unders "v

5. Greysful Glamour "H
8. Irukandji 'ﬁ‘

6. Shock Alert "H
3. Penske "H

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>

1. Mighty Lucky "H
9. Super Tycoon "H
4. Dealmaker "ﬁ
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MIGHTY LUCKY

10 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Buxom Babe

Breeder Mr P J Greenwood

Owners G J Andison, Mrs | E Cowell, S G Andison & C G Byrnes

2

Colours Black And Grey Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
80f9 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Soft6
70f15 NEWC Fri20Sepl9 1500m CAMERON Soft5
120f 16 CAUL Sat31Augl9 1400m HCP Good3
60of7 CTRN Mon 5Augl9 1190m 3UP-TRL Softb
40of7  GOSF Thu1lJull9 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8

Y

> [ MURAAQEB
m 5 year old bay stallion (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Tafseel

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Synd (Mgr: G M Kelly)
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Race Details Track
40f9 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Soft6
14 of 15 NEWC Fri 20Sepl9  1500m CAMERON Soft5
70f14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1500m BM94 Good4
90f13 THEV Sat24Augl9 1200m BM90 Good4
11 of 14 MEYT Thu 28Feb19 1400m RATING 104 Good
LY
[} PENSKE

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Princess Natural

Trainer Ken Parker Barrier 7
Jockey Billy Owen 61.0kg

Win Range 1300m - 2000m

Career 69:9-11-7 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 13:1-2-1

Prizemoney $845,245
W&P% 13-39

2nd Up 12:3-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 50:7-9-5  Soft 14:2-2-1 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-2-1 Track 12:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Owen 61.0 7 $19.00 Dealmaker 58.0kg 12.40L 1:36.33 8 9
A Adkins 56.0 10  $61 Rock 56.0kg 3.09L 1:29.46 1 11
Z Spain 540 10 $1511A2%360f Chivalry 54.0kg 3.35L 16 16
J Maskiell n/a Sikandarabad n/a 2.55L 1:13.79
A Skerritt n/a Zoffany's Lad n/a 6.82L 1:01.48

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 9

Jockey Blaike McDougall 61.0kg Prizemoney $450,050

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 16-44

Career 254-1-6 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-1-6  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Mcdougall 61.0 9 $17.00 Dealmaker 58.0kg 4.00L 1:36.33 9 8
N Rawiller 56.0 4  $26 Rock 56.0kg 6.45L 1:29.46 4 3
B Mcdougall 595 10  $26 Articus 55.0kg 2.60L 1:29.38 11 10
L King 62.5 2 $61 Tavisan 55.0kg 5.10L 1:10.97 9 6
J Crowley 55 1 $268? 5T2he Warpath 56.5kg 9.20L

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 1

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 60.5kg Prizemoney $237,830

Win Range 1000m - 1600m

W&P% 38-50

gwrelgfsr gﬁé Eagngin;?::ding (Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel), A Roden, A A Gush, | Career 16:6-2-0 12 Mths 72-0-1  1st Up 42-1-0 2nd Up 41-0-0
Pirina, H H Chong, S W Bruhn, AW Bruhn, Mrs D L Nugent, Mrs L J Bruhn, J Chong Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-0  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
& Mrs P Pirina Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 8:4-1-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Colours Silver, Black Diamond Band, Collar And Sleeves, Black Cap With Silver
Diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Soft6 A Hyeronimus  60.5 1 $6.50 Dealmaker 58.0kg 2.00L 1:36.33 3 3
70f13 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m BM88 Soft7 A Hyeronimus 610 6 $7 Junipal 56.5kg 3.80L 1:35.81 5 6
90f13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 T Clark 550 1  $9 Dreamforce 56.5kg 6.00L 1:21.69 3 4
10f8 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Penske n/a 6.00L 1:02.84
1of8 GOSF Mon 5Augl9 800m OPEN-BT Softb A Hyeronimus  n/a Penske n/a 2.46L 50.09
: DEALMAKER Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3
Jockey James McDonald 58.0kg Prizemoney $273,480
m 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1550m - 1600m W&P% 6-59
Sire Dundeel Dam Sport Chic
g;‘;ﬁ:ﬁ: Qg:?hwoﬁfjdhiizt:’ggl Lf%kt? Ms D.J Martin), M H Wood, D A Career 17:1-4-5 12 Mths 13:1-3-3 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Meldrum, R M Lapointg, R B T Aurisch, MrgsH A Aurisch, Dr P G Van Buy;nder, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-3-3 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), Paramount Racing (Mgr: Ms K M Wood), Jockey 3:1-0-1 Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 7:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Ms D A Dunphy), B J Johnston & P A Aquino
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Soft6  J Mcdonald 58.0 3 $3.50 Dealmaker 58.0kg 0.20L 1:36.33 5 5
60f13 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m BM38 Soft7  J Mcdonald 58.0 13 $4.80 Junipal 56.5kg 3.60L 1:35.81 13 13
40f 14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1500m BM94 Good4 B Avdulla 55.0 13 $7 Articus 55.0kg 2.10L 1:29.38 12 12
30f10 ROYA Sat 24Augl9 1400m BM88 Good4 BMcdougall 580 1  $15 Sweet Deal 58.0kg 2.50L 1:22.07 9 8
70of7 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 1000m GROUP&LISTED-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Avilius n/a 2.30L 1:024

BET EASY
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- B Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 6
- : G REYSFU I' G LAMOU R Jockey Tim Clark 56.5kg Prizemoney $320,005
By (# 4yearold grey mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 11-44
Sire Stratum Dam Rippled
gwﬁgfsr ICIAI; aol;::nn;eG Bachell, S Bulow, Mrs M A Camaivuna, Mrs D L Cameron Career 18.2-4-2 12 Mths 10:0-2-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0 2nd Up 4:0-3-0
Miss C P Ewe, G J Galvin, J A Green, Mrs C J Kelly, | F Napier, L Pappamichalakis, M _Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-2  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
W Purvis, Mrs R Rowhead, M P Schalk, Team Honkers (Mgr: J Bird), Darby Racing Jockey 14:2-2-2  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Rippled (Mgr: S G Darby) & D Galea
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
509 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Softe T Clark 56.5 6 $6.00 Dealmaker 58.0kg 4.50L 1:36.33 1 1
20f13 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m BM38 Soft7 T Clark 55.5 3 $21 Junipal 56.5kg 0.40L 1:35.81 1 1
10 of 15 WYON Fri6Sepl9  1350m MONA LISA Good4 T Clark 550 2 $191I.:1%XZ‘Housewife 56.0kg 3.90L 33
30f6  RAND Tue27Augld 1000m G&L BT Softs T Clark n/a Sunlight nva 480 59.23
50f7 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R King n/a Baller n/a 1.10L 58.71

o n SHOCK ALERT Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 2

Jockey Nash Rawiller 55.0kg Prizemoney $222,730
Yy ,.., 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 20-52
+®  Sire Shocking Dam Just So

gfﬁﬁgfsr Bfglsséﬁfgmz%? B Baker), G W Chesher, R P Ryan, C J Hallinan Career 25:5-4-4 12 Mths 81-2-1  1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 50-1-2

G M Ryan, C A Kiers, KR Ferrel, C J Pearson, Miss A M Dawlson, Miss J [ CrackneII,lDFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-3-4 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

W Graham, C Tognolini, S J J Carroll, H M Kelly, Mrs M V Smith & S J Smith Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 8:3-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Pale Blue Armbands, Royal Blue And Gold

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f9 ROYA Satb50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Softe N Rawiller 55.0 2 $5.00 Dealmaker 58.0kg 16.90L 1:36.33 22
10of9 ROSE Sat14Sepl9 1800m BM78 Good4 N Rawiller 57.5 6 $2.90F Shock Alert 57.5kg 0.20L 1:49.06 2 1
20f9 ROSE Sat31Augl9 1500m CG&E BM78 Heavy9 H Bowman 56.5 9 $9.50 Adana 53.5kg 0.40L 1:32.51 32
50f10 KENS Sat17Augl9 1400m CG&E BM78 Good3 J Parr 570 9 $7.50 1 Am Vinnie 56.0kg 2.00L 1:22.1 1 1
20f8 CANT Wed 7Augl9 1250m BM72 Good4 N Rawiller 60.5 6  $11 Al Too Free 57.5kg 0.80L 1:13.21 2 2

}qﬂ ) GOT UNDERS Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 8

_ . Jockey Glen Boss 54.5kg Prizemoney $507,965
\ /' 10yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1500m W&P% 11-47
I Sire Southern Image Dam Frantoio
g:;rem:ferB; LT;)krlgsl (l\)/IFsze IEIa;[I(H)Esk:::\tyPLZdHopkins Mrs D Hopkins, Miss G B Career /2:8-12-14 12 Mths 11.1-1-2 1st Up 132-0-2 2nd Up 12:0-2-0
. f . L ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:4-4-7  Soft 22:3-6-3 Heavy 9:1-2-4
Hopkins, T W Ralston, D C Hopkins & R Hopkins .
Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 15:0-4-8 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Soft6 G Boss 545 8 $18.00 Dealmaker 58.0kg 0.20L 1:36.33 4 4
60f15 NEWC Fri 20Sepl9  1500m CAMERON Soft5  JlJnr 56.0 12 $101 Rock 56.0kg 2.97L 1:29.46 22
40f9 ROSE Sat31Augl9 1500m CG&E BM78 Heavy9 B Ryan 600 8  $21 Adana53.5kg 3.80L 1:32551 5 6
90f9 ROSE Sat 10Augl9 1400m BM88 Good4 R King 56.0 8  $26 Sweet Deal 55.5kg 6.00L 1:25.25 5 3
1of14 COFF Thu1Augl9 1200m DAN BAKER BM88 Soft5  J Bayliss 61.5 13 $26 Got Unders 615kg 0.78L 1:12.7 1 10
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EJ IRUKANDJI

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dundeel Dam Cerberus Gal
Breeder Mr R Langley

an

Trainer Bjorn Baker
Jockey Jason Collett 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1500m

Barrier 4

Prizemoney $232,125
W&P% 13-25

Owners Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), B & D Racing (Mgr: B Parmeter) Career 16:2-1-1 12 Mths 91-0-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0 2nd Up 40-0-0

Punters H Q (Mgr: C O'Loughlin) J Mapledoram, S Cheetham, M P Cotton, DB Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Mayo, B Dobb, J D Fisher, G P Amy, M Dowd, M Owens, D Keegan, M T Hourn, P M Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

0'Shea, R Mears, T Barron, C Tognolini, P W Hickey & A J Hickey

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Pale Blue Armbands, Royal Blue And Gold

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm88 Soft6  J Collett 540 4 $5.50 Dealmaker 58.0kg 5.80L 1:36.33 6 6
90f10 ROSE Sat28Sepl9 1400m BM38 (86) Good4 ] Collett 55.0 6 $4.20 Ranier 57.5kg 9.90L 1:22.51 3 5
1of11 ROSE Sat14Sepl9 1500m BM78 Good4 J Collett 56.5 1 $4.20F Irukandji 56.5kg 0.20L 1:28.33 4 3
80of9 ROSE Sat31Augl9 1500m CG&E BM78 Heavy9 T Clark 575 5 $6 Adana 53.5kg 6.10L 1:32.51 4 5
50f10 ROSE Sat10Augl9 1200m BM78 Good4 R King 580 5 $211Plr(;r%17e Candidate 58.5kg 2.70L 8 8

: Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 5

n SUPER TYCOON Jockey Brock Ryan 53.5kg Prizemoney $273,110

8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 25-43

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Super Bucks

Oveners A o i S Sl &P oo Career 26732 12 Mths 60-0-0 15t Up 70-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-2:0

Colours Black, Green Disc, Black M, Green Sleeves, Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-3-2 Soft 12:5-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Bm38 Soft6 B Ryan 53.5  5$101.00 Dealmaker 58.0kg 6.30L 1:36.33 7 7
10 of 11 ROSE  Sat 14Sep19  1500m BM78 Good4 B Ryan 60.5 11  $151 Irukandji 56.5kg 14.50L 1:28.33 10 10
80f8 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1300m AUGUST HCP Soft7  J Duggan 535 7  $91 Bangkok 52.5kg 5.50L 1:18.3 7 6
70f8 GOSF ThullJull9 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 S Gemenis n/a Mr Plow n/a 5.47L 1:02.02
90f9 ROYA Sat29Decl8 1600m BM94 Good3 J Duggan 550 1 $101 Tip Top 56.5kg 9.80L 1:34.03 6 7

BET EASY
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Race 4 DARLEY FLIGHT STAKES 1600m NSW: 2:05 pm
Prize $490,000. 1st $287,000. 2nd $94,000. 3rd $49,500. 4th $22,250. 5th $12,250. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000. QLD: 2:05 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 1:35 pm
Straight: 410m. SA:1:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

Circumference: 2227m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 6. Our Girl Sniti Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Funstar James McDonald ~ Chris Waller 112511 43-1-0  $248100 75% 100% 2 56
2. Probabeel (NZ) Kerrin McEvoy Jamie Richards 2245561112 8:3-2-0  $624267 38% 63% 6 56
3. Girls Are Ready Jess Taylor Joe Cleary 6133548501 9:3-0-3  $121,850 33% 67% 4 56
4. St Covet's Spirit Jason Collett Jason Coyle 48165963 6:1-0-1 $51,250 17% 33% 3 56
5. Foxborough Jay Ford John Sargent 3652324 50-2-1  $42350 0% 60% 1 56
6. Our Girl Sniti Andrew Adkins Ron Quinton 573s53 4:0-0-2 $12,100 0% 50% 5 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@

& 6 2. Probabeel v

o5 6. Our Girl Sniti “H‘

g 4 3. Girls Are Ready "H

& 3 4. St Covet's Spirit "a\

& 2 1. Funstar v
-

O 1 5. Foxborough “v

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>
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mm

FUNSTAR

S,

B

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Adelaide Dam Starspangled

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $248,100
W&P% 75-100

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

gxﬁgfsr::t:)i irjrizr:legloodstock Pty Ltd (A Koolman), O Koolman, A Koolman Career 43-1-0 12 Mths 5:4-1-0 1st Up 21-1-0 2nd Up 22-00
Archer Racing (A Inglis), Mrs C Inglis, Mrs J Minahan, G Minahan, R Atra, Mrs K Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Shadbolt, P Shadbolt, Sir David Edward Christian Racing, Mrs K Sheather, J Jockey 3:22-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Sheather, Miss R Bowry & Unifaith Bloodstock (A Koolman)
Colours Light Blue And Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of6 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Flight Soft6 ) Mcdonald 56.0 2 $1.75 Funstar 56.0kg 3.30L 1:37.31 1 1
1of9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m TEA ROSE Soft7  J Mcdonald 56.0 5 $3.60 Funstar 56.0kg 0.10L 1:23.04 33
20f8 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1300m 3Y BM72 Soft5  J Mcdonald 580 5 $6 Yao Dash 57.0kg 0.50L 1:16.23 4 4
20f5 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 893m 3Y-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Autocratic n/a 0.50L 5538
lof7 ROYA Sat22Junl9 1200m 2YO HCP Heavy8 J Ford 570 1  $2F Funstar 57.0kg 0.20L 1:11.18 4 4
‘,ﬁ n PRO BABEEI. Trainer Jamie Richards Barrier 6
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg Prizemoney $624,267

S

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Savabeel Dam Far Fetched
Breeder G J Chittick

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 38-63

Owners B ) Lindsay MNZM & Mrs J E A Lindsay C.areer. 83-2-0 12 Mth.s 9:3-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up ?.1—1—0
Colours Black And Gold Checks, Black Sleeves, Gold Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f6  ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Flight Soft6 K Mcevoy 56.0 6 $2.40 Funstar 56.0kg 3.30L 1:37.31 22
20f9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m TEA ROSE Soft7 K Mcevoy 560 1  $15 Funstar 56.0kg 0.10L 1:23.04 § 8
40of7  ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1200m FURIOUS Good4  J Mcdonald 560 1  $19 Libertini56.0kg 1.60L 1:09.22 4 4
50f12 ROYA Sat6Aprl9  1400m SIRES PROD Soft7 O Bosson 545 10  $11 Microphone 56.5kg 1.80L 1:25.46 8 9
6of 15 ROSE Sat16Marl9 1200m MAGICNIGHT Heavyl0 O Bosson 55.5 13 $5.50 Kiamichi 55.5kg 3.70L 1:13.24 14 14
, n GIRLS ARE READY Trainer Joe Cleary Barrier 4
o Jockey Jess Taylor 56.0kg Prizemoney $121,850
Ss== 3 year old brown filly (female) o Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 33-67

Sire Better Than Ready Dam Commanding Epic

(B);‘;r?gfsr l\:irgal\TCaILGngs S P Cleary, Mrs K M Morrissey, Miss F P McLart Career 93-0-3 12 Mths 103-0-3 st Up 3.0-0-2 2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Mrs K E Pridmore, Mrs AWII Johnston, MrrsyA Bain, Mrs H G Ba)il'n, Mrs T F Bell, M);IS Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 4:2-0-1

Rist, Mrs K Digney, Mrs S J Carney, Mrs R Hamood, Mrs J B Wallace, Miss E M Jockey 8:2-0-3 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Griffin & Ms S Cannard

Colours Lime Green, Purple Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 6 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Flight Soft6  J Taylor 56 0 4 $31.00 Funstar 56.0kg 11.60L 1:37.31 3 4
10f8 CANB Fri20Sepl9  1400m 3Y HCP Soft6 A Mclucas 620 2 $3.30 Girls Are Ready 62.0kg 0.97L 1:24.89 4 4
30f14 ROSE Sat31Augl9 1400m HIGHWAY-C2 Heavy9 J Taylor 570 4 $61A256s7asult'n'bathory 58.5kg 3.80L 5 5
30f8 CANB Fri23Augl9 1080m BM65 Synth  J Taylor 590 8 $7.501|\(l)§\9/;[own is Coming 60.5kg 2.02L 7 6
20f4 ACT  Fri9Augl9  900m OPEN-BT Synth  J Taylor n/a Concrete n/a 1.05L 54.73

f'—‘ 1 Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 3

n ST COVET S SPIRIT Jockey Jason Collett 56.0kg Prizemoney $51,250

Hﬁ 3 year old grey-brown filly (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 17-33

" —

Sire Uncle Mo Dam St. Covet Girl
Breeder Mr G Rapisarda

Owners G Rapisarda Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Orange, Green Band And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 6 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Flight Softe  J Collett 56.0 3 $26.00 Funstar 56.0kg 7.00L 1:37.31 6 6
80f9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m TEA ROSE Soft7  AHyeronimus  56.0 4  $151 Funstar 56.0kg 5.50L 1:23.04 5 6
1of11 CANT Wed 11Sep19 1250m 3Y MDN Good4 K O'hara 545 1 $12 St Covet's Spirit 54.5kg 0.30L 1:13.52 1 1
60of 12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3Y MDN Good4 K O'hara 545 9 $15 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 2.90L 1:17.02 9 9
50f7 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 893m 3Y+F/M MDN-BT  Good4 K O'hara n/a Newshound n/a 1.30L 55.97

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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- B FOXBO ROUG H Trainer John Sargent Barrier 1

Jockey Jay Ford 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,350
A 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-60
"#_ % Sire Dissident Dam Sense of Pride

Breeder Mr G Grimish

Owners J G Sargent, Mrs A Slater, C N McGuckin, C Davis, F J Sanchez, J L Adams Career 50-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
S Radic & G L Griniish' ' ' ' ' "Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, Grey D]agona| Str]pes Jockey 3:.0-2-1 Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30of6 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Flight Soft6  J Ford 56.0 1 $31.00 Funstar 56.0kg 6.80L 1:37.31 4 3
50f7 RAND Fri27Sepl9 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Quackerjack n/a 5.50L 1:13.02
6of 11 NEWC Tue3Sepl9 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good4 B Avdulla 55.5 5 $4.80 Tepario 58.0kg 1.63L 1:18.56 4 4
l1of6  RHIL  Tue20Augl9 1030m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Foxborough n/a 1.50L 1:03.53
70of7 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 900m 3Y+ F/M MDN-BT  Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Compatriot n/a 6.40L 55.4
-;" n OUR GIRI. SNITI Trainer Ron Quinton Barrier 5
4 ) . Jockey Andrew Adkins 56.0kg Prizemoney $12,100
:/f 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
<& = Sire Snitzel Dam Chintz
(B)I\‘Issgfsr Sl\ﬂegzt]:r\r::: JPGaerraSnteug Leicester Park Stud (Mgr: G H Solomon) Career 40-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-2 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Sash, Red And Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Red Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f6 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Flight Softt A Adkins 56.0 5 $51.00 Funstar 56.0kg 10.30L 1:37.31 5 5
20f7 RAND Fri 27Sep19  1200m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clipperton n/a Quackerjack n/a 4.80L 1:13.02
70f11 CANT Wed 11Sep19 1250m 3Y MDN Good4 S Clipperton 550 5  $13 St Covet's Spirit 54.5kg 3.20L 1:13.52 8 6
30f5 GOSF Tue13Augl9 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 S Clipperton 550 4 $4.40 Standout 57.0kg 3.22L 1:04.6 5 4
40f8 RAND Tue30Jull9 735m 2YF-BT Heavy8 S Clipperton n/a Mutual Admiration n/a 3.60L 44.2

BET EASY
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Race 5 BISLEY WORKWEAR PREMIERE STAKES 1200m NSW: 2:45 pm

Prize $490,000. 1st $287,000. 2nd $94,000. 3rd $49,500. 4th $22,250. 5th $12,250. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000. QLD: 2:45 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 2:15 pm
Straight: 410m. SA: 215 pm

WA: 12:45 pm

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. No sex

restriction. Standard Weight for Age.

Gear Changes: 1. Osborne Bulls Blinkers off first time, 4. Land of Plenty Blinkers off first time, visors first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Oshorne Bulls Hugh Bowman James Cummings 5522222513 199-7-2 $2,859,510 47% 95% 5 585
2. Classique Legend Nash Rawiller Les Bridge 3251311 5:3-1-1  $867,500 60% 100% 4 585
3. Home Of The Brave Glyn Schofield James Cummings 2550754125 247-5-2  $819,094 29% 58% 2 585
(IRE)

SCRATCHED

5. Graff Brenton Avdulla Kris Lees 4435044553 11:3-1-2 $1,079310 27% 55% 1 585

6. Brutal (N2) Tommy Berry Michael, Wayne & John 1512635111 74-1-1 $2,289,650 57% 86% 3 585
Hawkes

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6 5 1. Osborne Bulls “v
.:f, 4 2. Classique Legend "ﬂ‘
.ﬁ 3 6. Brutal "ﬂ‘
6 2 3. Home Of The Brave ‘H
VA 1 5, Graff “H
Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>
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OSBORNE BULLS

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Street Cry Dam Jerezana
Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track
50f5 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Premiere Soft6
40f9 RHIL  Tue 6Augl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4
20f13 DOOM Sat11Mayl9 1200m DOOMBEN 10,000 Good4
20f13 ROYA Sat20Aprl9 1400m ALL AGED Good4
20f11 ROYA Sat6Aprl9  1200m TJ SMITH Soft7
S
., B CLASSIQUE LEGEND

Y ,‘. 4 year old grey-bay gelding (male)
. Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Pinocchio
Breeder Wallings Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 5

Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,859,510

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 47-95

Career 19:.9-7-2 12 Mths 8:1-5-1 1stUp4:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:7-6-1  Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 5:1-3-0  Dist 11:6-3-2 Track 5:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Bowman 585 5 $3.00 Brutal 58.5kg 2.90L 1:10. 5 5
H Bowman n/a Wren's Day n/a 0.60L 55.66
K Mcevoy 58.5 4 $2.90 The Bostonian 58.5kg 0.20L 1:08.97 13 13
H Bowman 59.0 1 $2.80F Pierata 59.0kg 0.40L 1:20.64 9 9
H Bowman 585 4  $4F Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 3.50L 1:10.65 10 9

Trainer Les Bridge Barrier 4
Jockey Nash Rawiller 58.5kg

Win Range 1100m - 1250m

Prizemoney $867,500
W&P% 60-100

Owners K K Ho Career 5:3-1-1 12 Mths 6:3-1-2  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours White, Red Epaulettes And Armbands, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 11-0-0 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of 5 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Premiere Soft6 N Rawiller 585 4 $2.25 Brutal 58.5kg 0.90L 1:10. 4 4
20f5 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1100m THE SHORTS Soft7 N Rawiller 570 2 $3.10 Pierata 58.0kg 0.50L 1:03.93 3 4
1of7 RAND Tue 10Sepl9 1000m G&L BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Classique Legend n/a 2.30L 58.49
20f6  RAND Tue 27Augl9 1000m G&L BT Soft5 K Mcevoy n/a Sunlight n/a 2.30L 59.23
1of12 ROYA Sat13Aprl9 1200m ARROWFIELD Soft5 K Mcevoy 565 7 $3.70F1C()I921§§ique Legend 56.5kg 1.30L 7 6
- B Trainer James Cummings Barrier 2
m 3 I:(:ME OI(!: T(H IE) BRAVE Jockey Glyn Schofield 58.5kg Prizemoney $819,094
year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 29-58
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Blissful Beat J
preeder gzﬂoﬁ;‘ﬁ'ﬁ Du Grand Chene Career 247-52 12 Mths 40-1-0 1stUp 94-2-0  2nd Up 63-1-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 2:0-0-0 Gf)od 14:4-4-0  Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 6:1-2-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f5 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Premiere Softb G Schofield 58.5 2 $31.00 Brutal 58.5kg 0.40L 1:10. 1 1
50f5 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1100m THE SHORTS Soft7 G Schofield 570 4  $12 Pierata 58.0kg 3.10L 1:03.93 22
20f7 RAND Tue 10Sep19 1000m G&L BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Classique Legend n/a 2.30L 58.49
17 0of 17 EAGL  Sat8Jun1l9  1400m STRADBROKE Good3  J Mcdonald 56.0 16  $13 Trekking 54.0kg 9.80L 1:21.86 2 1
lof5 DEAG Tue 28Mayl9 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 L Cassidy nfa 5 5I;)l(g)zne Of The Brave n/a 4.50L
: B GR AFF Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
. f ¥ . Jockey Brenton Avdulla 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,079,310
' A 4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 27-55
#.~ Sire Star Witness Dam Dinkum Diamond
g:;ﬁgfs' EF% geFﬁ'OOdStOCk Career113-12 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1stUp4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Grey, Red Diagonal Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 6:2-0-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f5 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Premiere Soft6 B Avdulla 585 1 $9.50 Brutal 58.5kg 2.70L 1:10. 3 3
40of 5 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1100m THE SHORTS Soft7 B Avdulla 56.0 5 $8.50 Pierata 58.0kg 1.10L 1:03.93 5 5
30of6 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1000m CONCORDE Good4 B Avdulla 580 1 $9.50 Redzel 60.0kg 1.00L 56.28 5 4
lof5 BEAU Mon 19Augl9 900m G&L BT Good3 B Avdulla n/a Graff n/a 1.53L 55.55
50f8 GOSF Mon 5Augl9 800m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald n/a Oakfield Twilight n/a 1.761 49.56

BET EASY
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L n BRUTAL Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 3

_ Jockey Tommy Berry 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,289,650
' .4 year old brown stallion (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 57-86
) Sire O'Reilly Dam Alberton Princess
gmgfsr:\eﬂ rr? r!zaclfr:e rrF;IIiZL?)rT?B(rmzsBa&KCSTt'grr:i § & Mrs D Bates, H Career 74-1-1  12Mths 52-1-1  1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 21-0-0
Chapman, Mrgs J WiIIis?'D Russo, Gurners B'Stock, Newgate SF, Blake Sandblom,  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Winstar, G1G Racing, Henderson Racing, Allam Racing, GW Holdings, Newgate Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

B'Stock, Highgrove Stud & Dahlia B'Stock
Colours Navy, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof5 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Premiere Soft6 T Berry 58.5 3 $5.00 Brutal 58.5kg 0.40L 1:10. 22
20f9 RAND Fri 27Sepl9  1045m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Alizee n/a 1.00L 1:03.28

10f20 ROYA Sat6Aprl9  1600m DONCASTER Soft7 G Boss 49.0 18 $6.50 Brutal 49.0kg 1.00L 1:37.65 2 2
20f8 ROSE Sat23Marl9 1500m GEO RYDER Heavy8 T Berry 560 3 $26 Winx 57.0kg 3.50L 1:32.2 2 2
6of 7 ROYA Sat9Marl9 1300m CANT STKS Good4 K Mcevoy 560 1 $9 Trapeze Artist 59.0kg 2.90L 1:14.19 6 6
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Race 6 SKY RACING ACTIVE HILL STAKES 2000m NSW: 3:25 pm

Prize $490,000. 1st $287,000. 2nd $94,000. 3rd $49,500. 4th $22,250. 5th $12,250. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000. QLD: 3:25 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 2:55 pm
Straight: 410m. SA: 2:55 pm

WA: 1:25 pm

Circumference: 2227m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. No sex
restriction. Standard Weight for Age.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Samadoubt Tim Clark Bjorn Baker 2611551914 37:10-6-3  $943,010 27% 51% 3 59
SCRATCHED

3. Life Less Ordinary (IRE) Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 3054218533 42:8-11-5  $969,113 19% 57% 1 59
4. Our Century (IRE) Jason Collett Kim Waugh 6705121531 20:6-3-2  $476244 30% 55% 4 59
5. Tally Joshua Parr James Cummings 4650776541 42:9-4-4  §1205235 21% 40% 5 59
6. Angel of Truth Nash Rawiller Gwenda Markwell 8565115615 10:5-0-0  $1,502,575 50% 50% 6 58
1. Carif Kerrin McEvoy Peter & Paul Snowden 5105552274 13:2-2-0  $109,285 15% 31% 2 58
8. Youngstar Tommy Berry Chris Waller 7878595056 19:4-1-3  $957,712 21% 42% 1 57
9. Verry Elleegant (NZ) James McDonald Chris Waller 1495111257 13:6-2-1 $1,305369 46% 69% 8 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é 8 9. Verry Elleegant "H

& 7 8. Youngstar "H

é‘ 6 6. Angel of Truth “H

6 5 5. Tally 'H‘

@ 4 4. Our Century "v

.,:,'. 3 1. Samadoubt "H
% 2 7. Carif "H

¢ty 1 3. Life Less Ordinary "H

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>

oyl ik g
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® [ samADOUBT
..,-"j 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Isadora
Breeder Mr S Darby

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $943,010
W&P% 27-51

Trainer Bjorn Baker
Jockey Tim Clark 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 2000m

Owners $ G Darby, Chisholm Condron Racing (Mgr: M Condron), N Allardice, S R Career 37.10-6-3 12 Mths 13:6-2-0' 1st Up 8:2-2-0 2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Anning, M Ately, P W Bonusiak, J G Boulous, M R Chisholm, M Condron, R G Ford, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:7-5-2 Soft 11:3-0-1 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Cobia Racing (Mgr: D Trimarchi), G J Gardiner, W J Galea, P Lewis, R J Miller, Mrs A Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 11:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Neale, SW Neale, G S Taylor & J R Troiano
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6 T Clark 59.0 3 $5.50 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 0.10L 2:05.03 1 1
60of9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m GEO MAIN Soft T Clark 590 9 $8 Avilius 59.0kg 4.10L 1:36.18 1 1
1of14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 T Clark 59.0 14  $10 Samadoubt 59.0kg 3.30L 1:35.15 1 1
10f10 ROYA Sat24Augl9 1400m WINX STKS Good4 T Clark 590 4  $31 Samadoubt 59.0kg 0.50L 1:21.05 1 1
10of9 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 1000m GROUP&LISTED-BT Good4 JV Overmeire  n/a Samadoubt n/a 6.30L 1:00.1
- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
= n LIFE LESS ORDINARY Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg Prizemoney $969,113
8 year old bay gelding (male) . Win Range 1800m - 3218m W&P% 19-57
Sire Thewayyouare Dam Dont Cross Tina
gfﬁﬁgfsr ;\ /de:]en uSr:XIJ\[/IOr? K Ackery, D M Ackery, D J Gazal, P A ook, M R Bimey, o 428115 12 Miths 111-2-4 15t Up 9.0 2nd Up 8:2-1-1
Mrs J P Binney, SgP Gr,ant, Mrs E Kr();lrant, K LowrZ: Mrs M P Lowe, MJ Mcgrath, G)Ig Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:6-7-3 Soft 7:1-2-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Boorer, A M Eady, J J Ryan, C Hadley, J A Szangolies & Mrs H A Szangolies Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 11:1-4-4 Track 8:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-2
Colours White, Green Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6  H Bowman 59.0 1 $7.50 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 0.90L 2:05.03 32
50f8 RAND Fri27Sepl9  1045m OPEN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Yitai Synergy n/a 1.10L 1:03.2
10 of 13 ROYA Sat 7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 ] Collett 570 12 $81 Dreamforce 56.5kg 6.20L 1:21.69 13 12
50f7 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 1000m G&L BT Good4 J Collett n/a Enticing Star n/a 6.80L 1:01.
40f11 DOOM Sat1Junl9  2200m P J O'SHEA Good3 CBrown 59.0 1 $4.40 Kenedna 57.0kg 2.15L 2:14.47 7 7
',"'l-:l' Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 4
n OU R CENTU RY Jockey Jason Collett 59.0kg Prizemoney $476,244
9 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 30-55
- Sire Montjeu Dam Mixed Blessing
Oviners € Wt oW B 7 Lo by R it s COTEET 20632 12MhS 6210 1stUp 8200 2nd Up E3:24
Campbell, J | Morris? Ms S Beynon, A § Price, B A Watkins, M A Wood,gAus’traIian Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:5-2-2  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), Quaddie Fever (Mgr: Ms C Leung), 10 Amigos 17 Jockey 7:3-1-0 Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: P J Gilbert) & Workies Number 2 (Mgr: S R Woodbridge)
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6  J Collett 59.0 4 $51.00 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 3.10L 2:05.03 5 6
70f15 NEWC Fri 20Sep19  2300m NCLE CUP Good4  J Collett 58.5 5  $19 Hush Writer 54.0kg 4.96L 2:23.25 7 6
14 of 16 WYON Fri6Sepl9 ~ 2100m WYONG CUP Good4 J Collett 600 16  $17 Wu Gok 56.5kg 6.78L 2:09.23 15 15
70f8 BEAU Mon 19Aug19 1200m OPEN-BT Good3 T Berry n/a Sixties Groove n/a 2.35L 1:12.8
3of5 GOSF Mon 5Augl9 1200m OPEN-BT Softb T Berry n/a Goathland n/a 0.91L 1:18.56
- B TAI.I.Y Trainer James Cummings Barrier 5
Jockey Joshua Parr 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,205,235
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1450m - 2400m W&P% 21-40
Sire Street Cry Dam ltemise
g;‘;ﬁgfs' ggé'gly b Career 429-4-4 12 Mths 13:2:0-0 1stUp 9:1-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-2-0
Colours Royal FE)&Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:8-2-3  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-0-1 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6  J Parr 59.0 5 $26.00 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 1.90L 2:05.03 6 5
60f10 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m RITCHIE Soft7 ) Parr 580 5  $71Kolding 57.0kg 3.60L 1:22.99 6 7
20f3  CANT Mon 2Sep19 1100m OPEN-BT Heavy8 H Bowman n/a Testashadow n/a 0.30L 1:07.67
17 of 18 EAGL  Sat8Jun19  2400m BRISBANE CUP Good3 T Clark 58.0 10  $51 Sixties Groove 57.0kg 14.55L 2:29.41 5 5
70f11 DOOM Sat1Junl9  2200m P J O'SHEA Good3 T Clark 59.0 4  $15 Kenedna 57.0kg 6.60L 2:14.47 5 6
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4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Scarletini
Breeder Superhorse Trust

é I3 ANGEL OF TRUTH

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $1,502,575
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Gwenda Markwell
Jockey Nash Rawiller 58.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 2400m

Owners Superhorse (Mgr: R § Williams) Career 10:5-0-0 12 Mths 10:5-0-0 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Cerise, Superhorse Logo Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6 N Rawiller 58.0 6 $4.20 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 4.80L 2:05.03 23
50f9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m GEO MAIN Soft6 L Currie 58.5 3 $31 Avilius 59.0kg 3.90L 1:36.18 4 4
6of 14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 L Currie 58,5 9  $31 Samadoubt 59.0kg 4501 1:35.15 22
80of 10 WFM  Fri23Augl9 1000m G&L BT Good4 G Boss n/a Pierata n/a 7.00L 59.97
1of17 ROYA Sat6Aprl9  2400m ATC DERBY Soft7  CBrown 56.5 4 $15 Angel of Truth 56.5kg 3.30L 2:35.67 1 1
G CARI F Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 2
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 58.0kg Prizemoney $109,285

4 year old brown stallion (male)
Sire So You Think Dam Norzita
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd

E:

Win Range 1850m W&P% 15-31

Owners Think Big Stud (Mgr: D G Ramage & The Estate of the Late Dato Chin C-areer 13220 12 Mths 122-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Nam) & Westcode Pty Ltd (Mgr: T A Yahaya) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Check, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap Jockey 8:0-1-0 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6 K Mcevoy 58.0 2 $51.00 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 3.00L 2:05.03 4 4
lof6 NEWC Sat21Sepl9 1850m CL1-SW Good4  C Reith 59.0 6 $1.10F Carif 59.0kg 0.23L 1:58.2 4 3
110f 14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1500m BM94 Good4 T Clark 530 7 $13Articus 55.0kg 5.50L 1:29.38 7 8
50f10 ROYA Sat24Augl9 1400m BM38 Good4 B Avdulla 530 2 $13 Sweet Deal 58.0kg 3.10L 1:22.07 7 7
20f7 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m OPEN-BT Good4 T Clark n/a Hightail n/a 5.50L 1:03.25
- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7
7w n YOU NGSTAR Jockey Tommy Berry 57.0kg Prizemoney $957,712

4 5 year old bay mare (female)
' 1 h Sire High Chaparral Dam Starspangled
Breeder Mr J Sheather

Owners Unifaith Bloodstock (Mgr: A J Koolman), Archer Racing (Mgr: A A Inglis),
Mrs CJ Inglis, Mrs J Minahan, G Minahan, R Atra, Mrs C M A Atra, P C Shadbolt,

Mrs K J Shadbolt, J K Sheather & Mrs K P Sheather
Colours Light Blue And Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Cap

Win Range 1500m - 2200m We&P% 21-42

Career 19:4-1-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 6:3-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6 T Berry 57.0 7 $10.00 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 3.30L 2:05.03 8 8
80of9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m GEO MAIN Soft6 B Avdulla 570 2 $31 Avilius 59.0kg 5.60L 1:36.18 7 8
70f14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 H Bowman 570 12 $41 Samadoubt 59.0kg 4.80L 1:35.15 13 13
80f10 ROYA Sat24Augl9 1400m WINX STKS Good4 T Berry 570 10  $91 Samadoubt 59.0kg 3.60L 1:21.05 10 10
50f7 WFM  Fri9Augl9  1000m OPENG&L-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Cradle Mountain n/a 7.00L 59.9

. n Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8

VERRY ELLEEGANT Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,305,369

m 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Zed Dam Opulence

Breeder J D Goodwin

Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 46-69

Owners Jomara Bloodstock (Mgr: M Carter), Ellee Syndicate (Mgr: J D Goodwin) Career 13:6-2-1 12 Mths 115-1-1 1st Up 3:0-2-0 2nd Up 32-00
Balmerino Racing (Mgr: J Rosham),AM Wanzarle, TKBarry, BF Sokoiski, A Kheir, k mFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 5:3-1-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Stocker, Honeycomb Stud (A Whittingham), J O'Neill & V Kheir Jockey 7:4-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Royal Blue Band, Armbands, Band On Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of8 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2000m Hill Stks Soft6  J Mcdonald 56.0 8 $2.40 Verry Elleegant 56.0kg 0.10L 2:05.03 7 7
40f9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m GEO MAIN Softe  J Mcdonald 56.5 6 $7 Avilius 59.0kg 3.80L 1:36.18 3 3
90f10 ROYA Sat 24Augl9 1400m WINX STKS Good4 ) Mcdonald 56.5 3 $5 Samadoubt 59.0kg 3.80L 1:21.05 7 9
50f9 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 1000m GROUP&LISTED-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Samadoubt n/a 8.50L 1:00.1
60of9 WFM  Fri26Jull9  900m OPEN-BT Good4 ) Mcdonald n/a Time To Reign n/a 12.20L 53.26

BET EASY
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Race 7 TAB EPSOM 1600m

Prize $980,000. 1st $580,000. 2nd $188,000. 3rd $98,500. 4th $44,500. 5th $19,000. 6th $10,000. 7th $10,000. 8th
$10,000. 9th $10,000. 10th $10,000.

VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm

Rail: +3M ENTIRE
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 14. Star of the Seas Blinkers again, 18. The Candy Man Blinkers again

Horse
1. Dreamforce
2. Best Of Days (GB)
3. Fifty Stars (IRE)

4. Te Akau Shark (N2)
5. Gem Song
6. Unforgotten

7. Mr Marathon Man (GB)

8. Mantastic (IRE)
9. Kolding (NZ)
10. Rock

11. Archedemus
12. Le Juge (IRE)

14. Star of the Seas (N2)
15. Cascadian (GB)

16. Nettoyer

17. Kaonic (NZ)

18. The Candy Man

19. Desert Lord

20. Junipal

BET EASY

Jockey

Nash Rawiller
Tommy Berry
Tim Clark

James McDonald
Brenton Avdulla
Jay Ford

Dean Holland
Andrew Adkins
Glen Boss

Kerrin McEvoy

Dom Tourneur
Jess Taylor

Michael Dee
Robbie Dolan
Ben Thompson
Andrew Gibbons
Brock Ryan
James Innes Jnr

Damien Thornton

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer
John Thompson
James Cummings

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Jamie Richards
Kris Lees

Chris Waller
Michael Moroney
Chris Waller
Chris Waller

Michael, Wayne & John
Hawkes

Gwenda Markwell
Chris Waller

Chris Waller
James Cummings
Wendy Roche
Chris Waller
Barry Baldwin

Michael, Wayne & John
Hawkes

Ciaron Maher & David
Eustace

Last 10

0215231851
0837sx5s11
8676501106

222511141
4235431451
006530435s
07050140s2
0885115218
1155111133
5111s8212s

070s811811
000s311113

3945112311
7455821512
6385851855
0405694551
006s011111
9345151314

0131325257

Career
27:11-6-4
19:5-2-4
16:8-2-0

8:5-2-0
13:5-2-3
20:6-2-3
22:5-2-0
17:5-4-3
13:6-1-3

8:4-3-0

13:7-1-0
36:9-2-6

14:6-4-2

8:3-2-0
23:3-1-6
18:5-1-1
14:7-2-1
12:4-2-3

15:3-4-3

Prize
$1,540,835
$986,323
$564,050

$278,685
$494,295
$1,563,895
$270,403
$359,927
$451,000
$226,140

$396,080
$466,624

$365,100
$247,350
$395,450
$339,775
$231,600
$169,530

$247,995
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NSW: 4:05 pm

W%
41%
26%
50%

63%
38%
30%
23%
29%
46%
50%

54%
25%

43%
38%
13%
28%
50%
33%

20%

QLD: 4:05 pm
NT: 3:35 pm
SA: 3:35 pm

WA: 2:05 pm

P%
18%
58%
03%

88%
77%
55%
32%
71%
77%
88%

62%
47%

86%
63%
43%
39%
71%
75%

67%

Bar Wgt

19

(o))

15

9
10
12
11

3
18

57
55
54.5

54.5
52
51
51
51

50.5

50.5

50.5
50.5

SCRATCHED

13
1
14
7
17
8

16

50
50
50
50
50
50

50
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

a 1° 1. Dreamforce "ﬁ
s 18 12. Le Juge v
-
- 17 18. The Candy Man 'ﬁ‘
a
il 16 20. Junipal “H‘
@& 15 4. Te Akau shark "
o 14 16. Nettoyer 'H‘
B 08 14. Star of the Seas
(N

12 9. Kolding “H

2t
a.i 11 10. Rock v
E 10 8. Mantastic “v
.b. 9 7. Mr Marathon Man "ﬁ
é 8 19. Desert Lord "a‘
_;_; 7 17. Kaonic "H
é@i 6 3. Fifty Stars "H
6 5 2. Best Of Days v
6 4 5. Gem Song “H
6 3 11. Archedemus ﬂ
Q'g".‘ 2 6. Unforgotten "H
6 1 15. Cascadian "H
Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>
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— . Trainer John Thompson Barrier 19
i 1 DREAMFORCE Jockey Nash Rawiller 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,540,835
@ 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 41-78
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam E§k|mo Queen
Breeder Joy Luck Discretionary Trust Career 27:11-6-4 12 Mths 103-3-1 1stUp94-21  2nd Up 83-3-1
Owners Joy Luck (Mgr: A J Crisafi) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:11-2-3  Soft 4:0-4-0 H 20-0-1
Colours Orange And Tangerine Stripes, Orange Cap J'"I(‘ : 3'1'1 0 D?(t) 62 2 0' ) T° k-1(_) 5 2.0 Telf/‘gt.S_Z 2 0
ockey 3:1-1- ist 6:2-2- rack 10:5-2- rk/Dst 5:2-2-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
170f 19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 N Rawiller 57.0 19 $7.00 Kolding 50.5kg 10.60L 1:34.8 1 1
20f9 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m GEO MAIN Soft6 N Rawiller 590 1 $4.20 Avilius 59.0kg 2.30L 1:36.18 22
1of13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 N Rawiller 56.5 9 $3.30F Dreamforce 56.5kg 3.00L 1:21.69 1 1
10of9 RAND Tue27Augl9 1200m OPEN-BT Soft5 N Rawiller n/a Dreamforce n/a 0.40L 1:16.28
g
20f7 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 N Rawiller n/a Baller n/a 0.10L 58.71
- n Trainer James Cummings Barrier 5
BEST OF DAYS Jockey Tommy Berry 55.0kg Prizemoney $986,323
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 26-58
Sire Azamour Dam Baisse
g:;ﬁgfs' (';"Or dgi;ﬁi':]oe”'”gh Career195-2-4 12 Mths 82-0-1 1stUp510-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Clours ool Be oy 1000 03201 T 3100 T/oe 0004
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:2-0- rack 3:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 T Berry 55.0 5 $26.00 Kolding 50.5kg 5.70L 1:34.8 5 6
8of 14 CAUL Sat21Sepl9 1400m RUP CLARKE Good4 D Yendall 580 12 $261I32(=199c§od Toya Mother 52.0kg 4.65L 9 10
30f15 THEV Sat7Sepld  1600m FEEHAN Goodd CWillams 590 12 $7.50 Homesman 59.0kg 260L 137.04 303
70f10 ROYA Sat24Augl9 1400m WINX STKS Good4 N Rawiller 59.0 6 $9.50 Samadoubt 59.0kg 2.10L 1:21.05 33
30f9 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 1000m GROUP&LISTED-BT Good4 N Rawiller n/a Samadoubt n/a 6.40L 1:00.1
= B Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 6
_w FIFTY STARS Jockey Tim Clark 54.5kg Prizemoney $564,050
":::5 5 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 50-63
= =" Sire Sea The Stars Dam Swizzle Stick
Breeder Airlie Stud 9. A 1. .1
Owners Ryco Equine Pty Ltd (Mgr: G T Ryan) E.a'eeor_ 3%802 0 éz n:ltg.sglg.g 10 ;StﬂUS"_;'Olol 0 ﬁ"d Up2f12.10100
Colours Royal Blue And White Checks, Green Sleeves And Cap J'"I(‘ : 1'0'0 0 D?(t) s 1' 0 0 T° k-1_0 0 0 Telf/‘g ; '1'0 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 4:1-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 T Clark 54.5 6 $15.00 Kolding 50.5kg 5.00L 1:34.8 9 10
60of15 FLEM Sat14Sepl9 1600m MAKYBE DIVA Good3 B Allen 59.0 3 $26 Gatting 59.0kg 2.85L 1:33.97 8 7
70f15 THEV Sat7Sepl9  1600m FEEHAN Good4 B Allen 59.0 3 $4.40F Homesman 59.0kg 415 1:37.04 9 9
6of11 CAUL Sat17Augl9 1400m LAWRENCE STK  Soft5  BAllen 590 8 $8 Mystic Journey 56.5kg 5.65L 1:24.46 6 6
120f20 ROYA Sat 6Aprl9  1600m DONCASTER Soft7  J Mcneil 50.0 20  $6F Brutal 49.0kg 5.70L 1:37.65 4 4
"'_-‘* Trainer Jamie Richards Barrier 15
Fh ok n TE AKAUSHARK Jockey James McDonald 54.5kg Prizemoney $278,685
.e;,, | 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 63-88
*®Z® Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Bak da Chief
gwﬁgfsr IID)CBElll-ilsc}lS“l\rA]:?eeidRussell G Taylor, M Allenby, P Gallen, Mrs K W Career 85-2:0 12 Mths 5:2-3-0  1st Up 3:2-1-0 2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Fenton-Ellis, W S K;wight,.l F Hepburn,' Mrs F)’IL II-Iepburn, l\};llrs D Rudd, R Rudd, Mrs RFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 4:3-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Redwood, W Thrupp, T Wilson, Mrs L Wilson & Mrs K Young Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars, Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6  J Mcdonald 545 15 $5.50 Kolding 50.5kg 0.10L 1:34.8 10 7
20f13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4  J Mcdonald 57.0 10 $3.80 Dreamforce 56.5kg 3.00L 1:21.69 7 7
20f12 TERA  Sat17Augl9 1200m FOXBRIDGE Soft 0 Bosson 58.5 11 $2.10F Endless Drama 585kg L 1:13.44
l1of11 RICC  Wed 14Nov18 1600m COUPLANDS BAKER Good O Bosson 58.5 7 $1.50F Te Akau Shark 58.5kg 6.00L 1:36.37 9 8
1of12 HAST Sat60ctl8  1400m RED BADGE SPRIN Soft M Coleman 53.0 11  $2F Te Akau Shark 53.0kg 0.75L 1:22.68 10 7

BET EASY
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Al

I GEM SONG

4 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Your Song Dam Beautiful Gem
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $494,295
W&P% 38-77

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 52.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

. Career 13:5-2-3 12 Miths 9:2-1-2  1st Up 4:2-0-2  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Owners Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco) . ) . .
Colours Red, Black Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 B Avdulla 520 4 $11.00 Kolding 50.5kg 3.50L 1:34.8 8 9
20f8 ROSE Sat28Sepl9 1500m SHANNON Good4 B Avdulla 565 6 $2.4OF1I}élgisl’[1er Sea Wolf 58.5kg 1.30L 22
30f10 ROSE Sat14Sepl9 1300m THEO MARKS Good4 N Rawiller 550 9§15 Aréadia Queen 56.0kg 2.10L 1:14.96 10 10
60f9 GOSF Mon 2Sepl9 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 D Mclellan n/a Echo Effect n/a 6.74L 1:01.4
3of5 BEAU Mon 19Aug19 900m G&L BT Good3 L Day n/a Graff n/a 1.58L 55.55
a n Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 2
i UN FORGOTTEN Jockey Jay Ford 51.0kg Prizemoney $1,563,895
g'l'l '!: 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1250m - 2400m W&P% 30-55
. Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Memories Of You
gﬁgfsr 152 r:cc glr;odstock Racing (Mgt PG Tighe), CJ Waller,FW Cook Mrs ¢ cor 2062312 Mths 30-0-2 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:3-1-1
M Cook, N A (greenhalgh, Mrs M TgGreegnhaIgh, IgShr'impton, Mrs C Shrim;;ton, | Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:6-2-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Bruce, R Smith, P Y W Ng, K H Warriner, J T C Lake & B L Mathieson Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-3 Track 11:2-0-3  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-3
Colours Lime, Dark Green Shamrock, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6  J Ford 510 2 $26.00 Kolding 50.5kg 7.10L 1:34.8 12 13
40f9 WFM  Tue 24Sep19 1200m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Ford n/a Runaway n/a 3.30L 1:14.
10 of 14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 B Avdulla 570 6  $7 Samadoubt 59.0kg 6.90L 1:35.15 9 7
60f10 ROYA Sat24Augl9 1400m WINX STKS Good4 B Avdulla 570 7  $12 Samadoubt 59.0kg 1.90L 1:21.05 8 7
40of 7 RHIL  Tue 6Augl9 1000m GROUP&LISTED-BT Good4 B Avdulla n/a Avilius n/a 1.10L 1:02.4
1 MR MARATHON MAN Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 9
Jockey Dean Holland 51.0kg Prizemoney $270,403

2

Race Details
11 of 19 ROYA

70f9

10 of 15 THEV

50f11

12 of 14 FLEM

6 year old black gelding (male)
Sire So You Think Dam Marie Des Fleurs
Breeder Haras Du Cadran & Ecurie La Boetie

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 23-32

Owners Ballymore Stables (Aust) P/L, R&C Legh Racing P/L, Pulitano Career 225-2-0 12 Mths 81-0-0 1t Up 50-1-0 2 Up 31-0-0
Thoroughbred)s/ P/L, B&C Thoroughbreas P/L, M%/stery D(g)wnslSynd, E Lucas, D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Casbouit, Ms S Nuttall, G Van Ameyden, S & Dr C Cowan, Mrs C Cook, G Robinson, Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Halo Racing Services P/L, S Gorman, G Johnson, W Guy, J Davis, Mrs S Roberts & E
Hughes
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Sat 50ct19  1600m Epsom Soft6 D Holland 51.0 9 $61.00 Kolding 50.5kg 6.90L 1:34.8 11 12
ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m GEO MAIN Soft6 M Zahra 590 7 $26 Avilius 59.0kg 4.90L 1:36.18 6 5
Sat 7Sepl9  1600m FEEHAN Good4 D Oliver 590 2 $31 Homesman 59.0kg 4.95L 1:37.04 10 10
CAUL  Sat17Augl9 1400m LAWRENCE STK  Soft5 D Oliver 590 7 $71 Mystic Journey 56.5kg 4.90L 1:24.46 8§ 8
Sat6Jull9  1600m WINTER CSHIP Good4 D Oliver 600 8  $6 Reykjavik 54.0kg 9.40L 1:36.91 9 10

BET EASY
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: n MANTASTIC Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 10
: ) Jockey Andrew Adkins 51.0kg Prizemoney $359,927
== Gyearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 29-71
e Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Foreign Legionary
Ovners O e ¢ e Sl Lok D g FC%F 7543 12U O3-10. 1stUp40-L1 - Znd Up 4111
Webb, Ms D McKeov8n, N?s M Webb, N Webb, B Danaher, R Hanmer, A &ngs p  Firm0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-4-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Goodfellow, J & Mrs J Spence, D & Mrs D Miller, Kiwiana Synd, FomoFomo Synd, Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:3-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Travaglini Racing, Dycer Racing & Uthmeyer Racing
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
16 of 19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 A Adkins 51.0 10$101.00 Kolding 50.5kg 8.30L 1:34.8 15 15
80of 15 NEWC Fri20Sepl9 1500m CAMERON Soft5  J Mcdonald 580 1  $11 Rock56.0kg 3.61L 1:29.46 7 7
80f13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 G Boss 550 8 $151 Dreamforce 56.5kg 5.60L 1:21.69 11 10
70f8 RAND Tue 27Augl9 1045m OPEN-BT Soft5 K O'hara n/a Evening Slippers n/a 8.00L 1:02.94
6of 7 GCST  Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPN-TRL Good3 M Cahill nfa 4 Snitz n/a 4.20L 1:01.18
- n KOLDING Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 12
Jockey Glen Boss 50.5kg Prizemoney $451,000

,.:,: 4, 4year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Ocean Park Dam Magic Star
Breeder W Pegg

Win Range 1200m - 1600m

W&P% 46-77

Owners N Morgan Career 13:6-1-3 12 Mths 11:7-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:5-1-2 Soft 211-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 22-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 G Boss 50.5 12 $5.50 Kolding 50.5kg 0.10L 1:34.8 32
10f10 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m RITCHIE Soft7 G Boss 570 9 $7 Kolding 57.0kg 0.20L 1:22.99 9 9
50f13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 H Bowman 570 5  $10 Dreamforce 56.5kg 3.50L 1:21.69 5 5
30f 7 RAND Tue27Augl9 1045m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Eckstein n/a 1.10L 1:04.83
50f7 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 893m OPEN-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Prophet's Thumb n/a 4.30L 55.2
l-T-:s Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 11
}“*"} ROCK ) Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 50.5kg Prizemoney $226,140
£ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 1500m W&P% 50-88
L% Sire Pierro Dam Subtitle

Breeder Katom

Owners Mrs C A Hawkes, D C lles, Mrs L Hampson, S Hampson, G M C Livestock Career 8:4-3-0 12 Mths 8:4-2-0 ~ 1st Up 3:1-2:0 2nd Up 2:2-0-0

(Mgr: Mrs K Carroll), A J Holmes, Mrs D L Bates, S J Bates, C G Jones, G C Jones, Ms Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-2-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

V Samba, M Hoare, Bricknell Family (Mgr: L Bricknell) & V' S Francis Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Orange
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 K Mcevoy 50.5 11 $11.00 Kolding 50.5kg 4.10L 1:34.8 14 16
1of15 NEWC Fri20Sepl9  1500m CAMERON Soft5 T Berry 56.0 11  $3F Rock 56.0kg 1.05L 1:29.46 15 15
10f10 KENS Wed 4Sepl9 1300m CG&E BM74 Good4 K Mcevoy 60.5 6 $2.15F Rock 60.5kg 1.80L 1:15.99 g8 8
1of9 CANT Wed 21Augl9 1250m BM72 Good3 T Berry 59.0 6 $2.25F Rock 59.0kg 2.00L 1:12.16 6 6
20f9 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4  C Reith n/a Wren's Day n/a 0.20L 55.66

- ARCH EDEM Us Trainer Gwenda Markwell Barrier 3
Jockey Dom Tourneur 50.5kg Prizemoney $396,080
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 54-62
*™ Sire Lope de Vega Dam Carolyn's Star

Breeder Superhorse Trust . . . .

Owners Sugerhorse Syndicate (Mgr: R S Williams) C.areer. 13:7-1-0 12 Mth.s 13:7-1-0 1st UR 41-1-0  2nd Up .3.2—0—0

Colours Cerise, Superhorse Logo Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-0 Soft 5:3-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
190f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 D Tourneur 50.5 3 $61.00 Kolding 50.5kg 14.70L 1:34.8 2 4
70f10 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m RITCHIE Soft7 L Currie 570 6  $12 Kolding 57.0kg 3.70L 1:22.99 33
12 0f 13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 L Currie 560 2  $26 Dreamforce 56.5kg 7.20L 1:21.69 4 3
70f10 WFM  Fri23Augl9 1000m G&L BT Good4 N Rawiller n/a Pierata n/a 6.80L 59.97
8of16 DOOM Sat18Mayl9 2000m DOOMBEN CUP  Good4 C Brown 59.0 15 $7.50 Kenedna 57.0kg 2.55L 2:02.18 1 1
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- I.E JUGE Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 18
: ] Jockey Jess Taylor 50.5kg Prizemoney $466,624
== 7yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 25-47
e Sire Dansili Dam Mambo Light
gﬁgfsr (I;/I Tr|F§zasc?nay(lz/r|wr:dTmHi\;derson &5 Driscoll, D & Mrs D Willr, A & s C-ccr 3692612 Mths 17.7-0-3 1stUp 7.1-0-0  2nd Up 7.0-0-1
P Goodellow, J & Mrs ) Spence, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, Ms M Webb, J Higgins, A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-1-4  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Gemmell, J Boyd, W Bowker, L Larmer, Persephone Racing, Werrett Bloodstock & Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 13:4-1-4 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Uthmeyer Racing
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
18 0of 19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6  J Taylor 50.5 18$201.00 Kolding 50.5kg 10.90L 1:34.8 19 18
11 0of 15 NEWC Fri 20Sepl9  1500m CAMERON Soft5  J Ford 57.5 14 $61 Rock 56.0kg 4.54L 1:29.46 13 13
13 0f 13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 ) Parr 56.0 4 $101 Dreamforce 56.5kg 11.60L 1:21.69 9 11
40of 5 BDST  Mon 26Augl9 1050m OPN-TRL Good3 R Fradd nfa 2 Memes n/a 1.65L 1:05.78
50f7 GCST Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPN-TRL Good3 R Fradd nfa 5 Snitz n/a 3.20L 1:01.18
i STAR OF TH E SEAS Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 13
Jockey Michael Dee 50.0kg Prizemoney $365,100

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Ocean Park Dam Stella Livia
Breeder Trelawney Thoroughbreds Ltd

¢

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 43-86

Owners A M Muollo, Three Hooks Seafood & D Sergi Ea ree(; (} t6(;4_2 éz IVclltI;.sglzl :§—3—2 ;stﬂU3|?04:21—02 0 flnd Up;l;l(—)l(—)l

Colours White And Gold Vertical Halves, Black Sleeves, Gold And Black Quartered irm U.4-0- 00d 6.3-2- oft 3.U-2- eavy 3.5-U-

Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 M Dee 50.0 13 $13.00 Kolding 50.5kg 3.10L 1:34.8 4 3
90f10 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m RITCHIE Soft7 B Avdulla 56.5 4 $5.50 Kolding 57.0kg 5.60L 1:22.99 5 5
40f13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 K Mcevoy 55.0 11  $26 Dreamforce 56.5kg 3.40L 1:21.69 8§ 8
60of 10 WFM  Fri23Augl9 1000m G&L BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Pierata n/a 5.70L 59.97
10f10 ROYA Sat8Junl9  1600m RACING2WIN Heavy8 J Ford 55.5 6 $2.60F Star of the Seas 55.5kg 0.80L 1:37.47 6 5

- . Trainer James Cummings Barrier 1

15 CASCADIAN Jockey Robbie Dolan 50.0kg Prizemoney $247,350

> year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 38-63

Sire New Approach Dam Falls of Lora

grv‘;ﬁgfs’ ggg&'&?l': Career 83-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp3:2:0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Colours Royal Blue Firm 1:1-0-0 G?od 2:0-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 R Dolan 50.0 1 $15.00 Kolding 50.5kg 4.90L 1:34.8 16 14
40f10 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m RITCHIE Soft7 K Mcevoy 56.0 3 $4.20F Kolding 57.0kg 2.80L 1:22.99 10 10
50f7 RAND Tue 10Sepl9 1000m G&L BT Good4 G Boss n/a Classique Legend n/a 3.20L 58.49
50f11 ROYA Sat24Augl9 1200m SHOW COUNTY  Good4 K Mcevoy 540 10  $7 Deprive 53.5kg 1.00L 1:08.63 1 1
50f9 WFM  Fri9Augl9  795m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Mandylion n/a 1.70L 47.15
e Trainer Wendy Roche Barrier 14

_ X N ETTOYER Jockey Ben Thompson 50.0kg Prizemoney $395,450
[ & F 6yearoldbay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2040m W&P% 13-43
MM Sire Sebring Dam Cleanup

g;‘:ﬁg:—: l!/lnsvvl\elraqll?i?hzt)[l)rhtg Crowley & Robrick Lodge (Mgr: G N White) Career 23:3-1-6 12 Mths 112-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Diamond, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-3  Soft 5:0-0-3 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 13:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Softt B Thompson 50.0 14 $31.00 Kolding 50.5kg 4.50L 1:34.8 17 19
30f15 NEWC Fri20Sepl9  1500m CAMERON Soft5 G Boss 560 2 $19 Rock 56.0kg 1.73L 1:29.46 10 10
8of14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 G Boss 570 13  $151 Samadoubt 59.0kg 5.60L 1:35.15 10 10
70f9  RAND Tue 27Augl9 1200m OPEN-BT Soft5 T Berry n/a Dreamforce n/a 3.60L 1:16.28
50f6 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 G Boss n/a Libertini n/a 5.70L 59.39
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* ¥l KAONIC

,.3 4 5year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Fast Love

Breeder J M L Bloodstock Ltd

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 50.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $339,775
W&P% 28-39

. Career 18:5-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Owners N Morgan & D H T Devine . . . .
Colours White, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap j'":(‘ 00182 0 39212'30'00'1 _T_Oﬂ 57231000 ?elf/‘g 3'30'10'000
ockey 1:0-0- ist 5:2-0- rack 7:3-0- rk/Dst 3:1-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 A Gibbons 50.0 7 $61.00 Kolding 50.5kg 7.90L 1:34.8 18 17
40f15 NEWC Fri20Sepl9  1500m CAMERON Soft5 G Schofield 56.0 6  $18 Rock 56.0kg 2.261 1:29.46 14 14
110f 13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 K O'hara 550 6  $61 Dreamforce 56.5kg 6.40L 1:21.69 12 13
70f7 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 1000m G&L BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Enticing Star n/a 7.40L 1:01.
30f7 WFM  Fri9Augl9  1000m OPENG&L-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Cradle Mountain n/a 6.60L 59.9
- Trainer Barry Baldwin Barrier 17
A THE CANDY MAN Jockey Brock Ryan 50.0kg Prizemoney $231,600
g_yeacr old grey 9e|t[i)m9 (mallezj Win Range 1350m - 2200m W&P% 50-71
ire Casino Prince Dam Melody
Breeder Mrs L Driver . . . .
Owners A Pippos & E D Allen C.areer. 14:7-2-1 12 Mth.s 14:7-2-1 1st UR 41-0-1  2nd Up ?.1—1—0
Colours Purple And White Halves j'":(‘ 00182 0 gf"t’d171'20'20'1 'T'Oﬂlf-é_()o_()OO ?elf/‘g :1'61'00'000
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:1-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
130f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 B Ryan 50.0 17$101.00 Kolding 50.5kg 7.30L 1:34.8 13 11
12 of 15 NEWC Fri 20Sep19  1500m CAMERON Soft5 M Cahill 570 8  $15 Rock 56.0kg 4.721 1:29.46 12 12
60f8 EAGL Sat7Sepl9  1200m HCP Good4 M Cahill 60.0 6  $17 Scallopini 55.5kg 2.70L 1:11.45 8 7
60of6 DOOM Tue 13Augl9 840m OPN-TRL Good4 M Cahill nfa 6 Zoustyle n/a 11.60L 48.59
150f 18 EAGL Sat8Junl9  2400m BRISBANE CUP Good3 M Cahill 55.0 13 $7.50 Sixties Groove 57.0kg 10.95L 2:29.41 3 3
'.-‘ Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 8
DESERT LORD Jockey James Innes Jnr 50.0kg Prizemoney $169,530
&‘ 2,yeaHr_0|ﬁCbﬁy 9eldi|ng (m?\lle) . Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 33-75
" ire High Chaparral Dam Nova Star
gwﬁgfsrS'\/Jlli)ﬁl(fnl,jli”ROQredhaver, G | Turnbull, EST M A Gillman & D Harvey C-areer 12423 12 Mths 83-0-2 st Up 51-1-0 2nd Up 32-01
Colours Navy Blue, White Diamond Sash j'":(‘ 00182 0 gf"t’daz)gl'lz'l _T_Oﬂ ::11'01'021 ?elf/‘g tl:(?_()O_OOO
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:0-1- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6  JIJnr 50.0 8 $26.00 Kolding 50.5kg 5.20L 1:34.8 7 8
30f10 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1400m RITCHIE Soft7 T Berry 545 8 $5.50 Kolding 57.0kg 2.00L 1:22.99 1 1
40f10 ROSE Sat 31Augl9 1200m BM88 Heavy9 T Berry 570 1  $3F Greyworm 55.0kg 1.90L 1:12.33 7 5
l1of7 WFM  Fri23Augl9 806m OPEN-BT Good4 B Avdulla n/a Desert Lord n/a 0.50L 48.64
1of9 ROSE Sat18Mayl9 1200m BM88 Good4 T Berry 54.0 3 $2.45F Desert Lord 54.0kg 3.50L 1:10.73 4 5
5'- m JUNIP AI. I;::(neer Ciar?n Maher & David Eustace Ba'rrier 16
: y Damien Thornton 50.0kg Prizemoney $247,995
ﬂ @ Ls‘frzﬁﬁ %aay nftsg;gtr:n(gwsllﬁ) Win Range 1600m - 1620m W&P% 20-67
g:;ﬁgfs' M{r:/IJkL Wathj‘j”h e Career 15343 12Miths 13332 1stUp 20-1-1 2nd Up 20-0-0
C,D'S Puvis, A Collins, J A Ginnane, T A Ginnane, A Holdsworth, J A Charles,  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-3-2 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Doonaree Racing, S Whiteman, Snow Road Thoroughbreds, A P Mulvogue, C A Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:3-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Roylance, M J Redmond, B T Redmond, Next Stop Vegas & T T O'connor
Colours White, Navy Seams, Multi Blue And Grey Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 0f 19 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1600m Epsom Soft6 D Thornton 50.0 16 $26.00 Kolding 50.5kg 7.80L 1:34.8 6 5
1of13 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1600m BM88 Soft7 M Zahra 56.5 10 $3.80F Junipal 56.5kg 0.40L 1:35.81 g8 8
30f15 THEV Sat7Sepl9  1600m BM78 Good4 T Nugent 62.0 5 $4.20F Silent Roar 57.0kg 0.30L 1:37.88 10 9
1of12 THEV Sat24Augl9 1600m BM78 Good4  J Mcneil 5.0 9 $7Junipal 59.0kg 1.25L 1:37.12 8 8
30f9 CAUL Sat13Jull9  2000m 3Y HCP Soft7 B Melham 60.0 9 $2.60F Tavirun 56.5kg 3.50L 2:05.23 8 5
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Race 8 HEINEKEN 3 METROPOLITAN 2400m

Rail: +3M ENTIRE
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Gallic Chieftain Blinkers again, 4. Neufbosc Winkers first time

Horse
1. Shraaoh (IRE)
2. Gallic Chieftain (FR)
3. Grey Lion (IRE)
4. Neufbosc (FR)

5. Stampede

6. Wu Gok

1. Big Duke (IRE)

8. Come Play With Me
9. Patrick Erin (NZ)

11. Sir Charles Road

12. Brimham Rocks (GB)
13. Hush Writer (JPN)

14. Attention Run (GER)
15. Scarlet Dream

Jockey

Hugh Bowman
Tommy Berry
Ben Allen
Nash Rawiller

Adam Hyeronimus

James McDonald
Jason Collett
Brenton Avdulla
Glyn Schofield

Andrew Adkins

Kerrin McEvoy
Tim Clark

Andrew Gibbons
Robbie Dolan

Trainer

Chris Waller
Archie Alexander
Matthew Smith

David & B Hayes & T

Dabernig

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Chris Waller
Kris Lees

Chris Waller
Chris Waller

Lance O'Sullivan &
Andrew Scott

Chris Waller

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Kris Lees
Mark Newnham

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

000s12329s
2405615550
049s2116s1
0708s03s21

4120200s1s

0116112513
5756238002
1621111232
6009579764

3507504744

9190500478
8126615932

7234155413
072s72732s

Career
21:4-4-3
43:9-6-5
35:7-5-4
11:3-2-1

21:8-5-1
32:9-6-3
38:7-8-5
29:12-3-2
35:11-3-5

34:6-5-4

27:5-7-2
12:3-3-2

12:3-1-2
10:2-4-1

Prize
$1,583,198
$1,040,945

$668,532
$371,118

$590,275

$576,035
$1,892,299
$811,340
$715,753

$869,682

$623,569
$319,556

$130,256
$299,580

NSW: 4:45 pm

Prize $735,000. 1st $430,500. 2nd $141,000. 3rd $74,250. 4th $33,375. 5th $18,375. 6th $7,500. 7th $7,500. 8th
$7,500. 9th $7,500. 10th $7,500.

W%
19%
21%
20%
27%

38%
28%
18%
41%
31%

18%

19%
25%

25%
20%

VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm

QLD: 4:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm
SA: 4:15 pm
WA: 2:45 pm

P%
52%
47%
46%
55%

67%
56%
53%
59%
54%

44%

52%
67%

50%
70%

Bar Wgt
5 56.5
13 555
14 55

7 545

12 545
9 54

54
11 54
SCRATCHED

8 53

4 525
6 52.5

10 50
2 50
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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3. Grey Lion "H
2. Gallic Chieftain "H
6. Wu Gok "H
9. Patrick Erin "H‘
14. Attention Run "ﬂ‘
7. Big Duke "H
11. Sir Charles Road "ﬂ\

1. Shraaoh "ﬂ‘
12. Brimham Rocks "H
8. Come Play With Me "H
15. Scarlet Dream "H

("A 4. Neufbosc "H

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE

BET EASY
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5. Stampede "H
13. Hush Writer 'H"

Race Direction —>

Royal Randwick | Page 31



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

®

SH RAAOH Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 5

) Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,583,198
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2012m - 3200m W&P% 19-52
Sire Sea The Stars Dam Jumooh
gwﬁgfsr hjinssn::r?(:) :oAliTgSNllpscK Ackery, Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Career 21:4-4-3 12 Mths 92-2.1 st Up 6.1-0-0 2nd Up 31-1-2
Murrell), J A Shaw, Jalana (Mgr: D%remmo) De:l)llse And Al (Mgr: A J Fannmg rRf Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-2 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Rebgetz, B A Watkins, Mrs R L Butcher, Hytoan (Mgr: M D Wicks), Margaret Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Pensabene (Mgr: A Pensabene), ] M Simmons & Ms S M Fitzgerald
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6  H Bowman 565 5 $18.002C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 30.50L 5 8
12 0f 16 ROYA Sat 21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Soft6  J Ford 580 9  $61 Finche 56.0kg 5.80L 2:04.42 0 9
13 of 14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 J Ford 59.0 7 $151 Samadoubt 59.0kg 8.70L 1:35.15 11 1
50f5 WFM  Fri9Augl9  1200m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Destiny's Hero n/a 2.10L 1:15.12
8of9  WFM  Fri26Julld  900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Ford n/a Time To Reign n/a 12.60L 53.26

n GALLIC CHIEFTAIN Trainer Archie Alexander Ba-rrier 13

= _ Jockey Tommy Berry 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,040,945
7 year old chestnut stallion (male) Win Range 2000m - 2600m W&PY% 21-47
mmc . Sire Tamayuz Dam Katerini
gxﬁgfsr (MIrnggnD?l\;mrl'sTilaelr:derson & S Driscoll), Kalkara Racing, Fresh Finish Career 43:3-6-5 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1t Up 111-1-2 2nd Up %0-3-0
Synd, J Boyd, A & NIre P Goodfellow, D & Mrs D Miler.J & Mrs ) Speg'ce, L Webb, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:5-2-3  Soft 11:3-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Ms D McKeown, Ms M Webb, W Bowker, T Chambers, Dycer Racing & Uthmeyer Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 8:2-1-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Racing
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 T Berry 555 13 $18.002§3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 0.20L 9 7
40f11 CAUL Sat2lSepl9 2000m NATURALISM  Good4 D Lane 570 4 $262%r2i};19ham Rocks 55.0kg 3751 8 8
120f15 THEV  Sat7Sepl9  1600m FEEHAN Good4 D Bates 500 14 $101 Homesman 59.0kg 5151 13704 B3 1
60f20 ROYA Sat13Aprl9 3200m SYDNEY CUP Good4 G Boss 515 7  $18 Shraaoh 51.0kg 4.40L 3:22.06 1 14
10f19 ROYA Sat6Aprl9  2600m CHAIRMAN Soft7 D Lane 540 1  $16 Gallic Chieftain 54.0kg 0.50L 2:47.95 11 10
Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 14
"'-"' B GREY LION Jockey Ben Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $668,532
8 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2500m W&P% 20-46
= Sire Galileo Dam Grey Lilas
g:;ﬁ:fsr QTngrcla(nl\? rV $mzlit;?o?1)GG!\s/|bl|?rnHTr§(dﬁlO. DKrg E K Atebo, A Cree,) - c€r 32754 12 Mths 7:2:1-0 - 1st Up 103-0-0 2ndl Up 8:2-1-0
Higgins, P Bartholorr?ew gD& Mrs D Miller, L Webb, Ms D%/IcKeown Ms M Webb, R Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:4-4-2  Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 7:0-1-2
Hanmer, W Bowker, B Danaher, J Spence, P McGrath, Three Hand Racing, Extreme Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Lion Synd (Mgr: D M Foley) & Uthmeyer Racing
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 B Allen 55.0 14 $26.002C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 8.80L 13 12
40f16 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Soft6 M Zahra 5.0 3 $14 Finche 56.0kg 1.90L 2:04.42 7 8
20f9 RAND Tue 10Sepl9 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 K O'hara n/a Happy Clapper n/a 2.50L 1:13.18
90f10 ROSE Sat 31Augl9 1900m PREMIERCUP Heavy9 KO'hara 580 7  $14 Wu Gok 53.0kg 12.20L 2:00.51 10 9
50f9 RAND Tue27Augl9 1200m OPEN-BT Soft5 K O'hara n/a Dreamforce n/a 1.80L 1:16.28
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,A 5 year old grey gelding (male)
. Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Nonsuch Way

Breeder S A Franklin Finance

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Nash Rawiller 55.0kg
Win Range 1900m - 2400m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $371,118
W&P% 27-55

Owners Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), M A Pilkington, Extra One (Mgr: Career 11:3-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 30-0-1 2nd Up 31-00

RSA Minney))l, Hall Thoroughbredg(Mgr: KM HaII),I M B Lee, N?K Dawson, S F o Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Emery, R C Pearson, A M Branson, B | Ford, F D Grabowski & R D Hanley Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 N Rawiller 550 1 $11.002§3(())r%11e Play With Me 54.0kg 30.00L 7 11
70f11 CAUL Sat21Sepl9 2000m NATURALISM Good4 D Dunn 58.0 11 $262I:%)gg19ham Rocks 55.0kg 4.35L 11 11
14 of 15 THEV ~ Sat 7Sepl9  1600m FEEHAN Good4 D Dunn 590 11 $31 I‘-io‘mesman59.0kg 6.65L 1:37.04 15 14
8of 11 CAUL Sat17Augl9 1400m LAWRENCE STK Soft5 D Dunn 59.0 11  $31 Mystic Journey 56.5kg 7.40L 1:24.46 11 11
20f7 CTIRN  Mon 5Aug19 1190m 3UP-TRL Soft6 B Mertens n/a Sikandarabad n/a 0.20L 1:13.79

H STAM PEDE Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 7

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 54.5kg Prizemoney $590,275

7 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Nothin' Leica Cat
Breeder Dodmark Thoroughbreds

Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 38-67

Owners B A Stracey, P J Fleming, Mrs A T Fleming, Ms M A Attard, M P Keegan Career 21:8-5-1 12 Mths 82-2-0 ~ 1st Up 6:2-2-0 2nd Up 5:2-0-1

Mrs T L Vogel, Ms J AIEIson—Green,‘ MrsJLInd, P E Il(ritakis & Mrs AIP C Vincent " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-2-1 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 5:2-2-0

Colours White, Lilac Sash And Cap Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 A Hyeronimus 545 7 $5.502C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 0.70L 1 1
10f9 ROSE Sat28Sepl9 2400m CSTEPHEN Good4 A Hyeronimus  59.0 9 $4.60 Stampede 59.0kg 2.00L 2:29.87 1 1
20f16 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Softb A Hyeronimus 55.0 12 $21 Finche 56.0kg 0.40L 2:04.42 1 1
10 of 16 WYON Fri 6Sepl9  2100m WYONG CUP Good4 A Hyeronimus  60.0 2 $5.50 Wu Gok 56.5kg 4.82L 2:09.23 1 2
20f11 KENS Sat17Augl9 1800m PREM PREL Good3 AHyeronimus  63.0 3 $26 Wolfe 53.0kg 0.80L 1:48.39 1 1

,-' n WU GOK Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 12
) Jockey James McDonald 54.5kg Prizemoney $576,035
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1550m - 2400m W&P% 28-56
Sire Sebring Dam Lipari

Breeder Mr R Anderson

. . ) Career 32.9-6-3 12 Mths 16:6-2-2 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Owners Hermitage Syndicate (Mgr: O A Koolman) . . . )
Colours Dark Green, Red Chevrons, Dark Green Chevrons Sleeves, Red Stripe Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-4-3 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 10:6-1-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 6:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110of 14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6  J Mcdonald 545 12 $21.002C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 9.80L 4 6
50f9 WFM  Tue 24Sep19 1200m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald n/a Runaway n/a 4.50L 1:14.
1of16 WYON Fri6Sepl9  2100m WYONG CUP Good4  J Mcdonald 56.5 5 $4.80F Wu Gok 56.5kg 1.43L 2:09.23 4 1
10f10 ROSE Sat31Augl9 1900m PREMIERCUP Heavy9 T Berry 530 1 $6.50 Wu Gok 53.0kg 1.00L 2:00.51 32
6of 11 KENS Sat17Augl9 1800m PREM PREL Good3 T Berry 55.5 4 $19 Wolfe 53.0kg 2.50L 1:48.39 5 6

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Royal Randwick | Page 33



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

o . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 9
7 BIG DUKE Jockey Jason Collett 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,892,299
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1800m - 2600m W&P% 18-53
- Sire Raven's Pass Dam Hazarayna

Breeder Mount Coote Stud And Richard Pegum

Owners Australian Bloodstock Power Synd, Buckling, G | Makauskas, G & M Career 38:7-8-5 12 Mths 140-4-1 1st Up 7:1-1-1 2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Barnett Racing, S L Mcinnes, P R Johnson},l Ba'rtholomgilsz Racing, Carty Racing, 0 M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-4-2  Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 6:2-2-1
Barry, M Makauskas, Ms C P Cook, C S Gall, Get The Dukes Out Racing, D J Mckee, Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-4-2 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Leroys No 2, C D Renshaw, J P Hunter, J A Shaw & C M R Racing
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6  J Collett 540 9 $13.002§3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 1.10L 12 10
70f16 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Soft6 N Rawiller 550 16 $9.50 I.:in.che 56.0kg 3.80L 2:04.42 11 11
20f7  GOSF  Mon 2Sep19 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy9 A Denby n/a Goathland n/a 0.25L 1:16.73
60of12 SUNS Sat29Junl9 2400m CALOUNDRA CUP  Heavyl0 L Cassidy 60.5 2 $3F Igraine 54.0kg 4.85L 2:39.59 3 6
20f11 EAGL Sat22Junl9 3000m TATT'S CUP Good4 B Shinn 60.0 9 $4.603\68\g/5And Declare 54.0kg 3.25L 9 9
" n Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3
Ty COME PLAY WITH M E Jockey Brenton Avdulla 54.0kg Prizemoney $811,340
d ,5 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 2400m W&P% 41-59
LER®  Sire Blackfriars Dam Russian Playmate

Breeder Mr G F Durrant

Owners Mrs V Durrant Career 29:12-3-2 12 Mths 14:5-3-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Green, Gold Stripes, Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:9-1-2  Soft 42-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 B Avdulla 540 3 $8.502C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 0.20L 8 5
60f16 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Soft6  J Mcdonald 550 5 $3.50F Finche 56.0kg 2.80L 2:04.42 8 7
20f10 ROSE Sat31Augl9 1900m PREMIERCUP Heavy9 J Mcdonald 56.0 8 $3.20F Wu Gok 53.0kg 1.00L 2:00.51 2 1
10of9 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a 1%grgge Play With Me n/a 330
l1of7 BELM SatI3ull9 2200mSWANRIVER  Good4 B Kirby 575 2 $3.802¢1%};17e Play With Me 57.5kg 2.43L 301
L n PATRICK ERI N Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 11
. ) Jockey Glyn Schofield 54.0kg Prizemoney $715,753
m 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2400m W&P% 31-54
A% Sire Gallant Guru Dam Mega Babe
g;‘:ﬁg;’g EJSR";'“,‘th P S e St € ) bonisdes & g ¢ CATEST 351135 12 Miths 0-00 15t Up 60-11  2nd Up 62-0-1
Hondisides R ST BTN E AT Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:6-0-3  Soft135-22  Heavy 3:0-1-0
Colours White, Black Checks, Purple Sleeves Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 9:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 G Schofield 54.0 11$101.002C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 1.30L 14 14
90f9 RAND Fri27Sepl9 1045m OPEN-BT Goodd GSchofield  n/a Alizee rva 8.60L 1:03.28
16 of 16 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Softe  J Parr 58.0 11  $151 Finche 56.0kg 27.50L 2:04.42 14 16
12 of 14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 T Berry 59.0 4 $101 Samadoubt 59.0kg 8.50L 1:35.15 4 6
90f11 KENS Sat17Augl9 1400m SPRINGPREV Good3 S Clenton 61.0 5  $31Girl Tuesday 55.0kg 4.90L 1:21.23 9 9
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= FE1 SIR CHARLES ROAD

‘,***’ 6 year old bay gelding (male) '

? Sire Myboycharlie Dam Giant Mystique
Breeder Miss A Yelland
Owners D Archer, Mrs D J Wright, S C Archer & Mrs N Micarone
Colours Silver, Royal Blue Stars And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6
50f16 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Softb

A Adkins

A Adkins
14 of 14 ROYA Sat 7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 A Adkins

Trainer Lance 0'Sullivan & Andrew Scott  Barrier 8
Jockey Andrew Adkins 53.0kg Prizemoney $869,682
Win Range 1600m - 2600m W&P% 18-44

70f11 KENS Sat17Augl9 1400m SPRINGPREV Good3 S Clipperton 600 6 $101 Girl Tuesday 55.0kg 3.60L 1:21.23

7of7  WFM  Fri9Augl9

E¥] BRIMHAM ROCKS

* 6 year old bay gelding (male)
‘ Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Colima

Breeder Mr & Mrs David Aykroyd
Owners F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, J T C Lake, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T

Greenhalgh, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Milo Racing (Mgr: T J
D Merlehan), F E Ferrari, The Estate of the Late Lindsay Carrucan, M S Burn, Walker Jockey 4:0-2-0

Racing & Bloodstock (Mgr: L A Walker), R Smith, | Bruce & K H Warriner
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

1000m OPENG&L-BT Good4 S Clipperton n/a

Career 34:6-5-4 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-3  Soft 17:3-3-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
530 8 $31.002C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 0.60L 23
570 2§51 Finche 56.0kg 2.70L 2:04.42 4 4
59.0 3 $61 Samadoubt 59.0kg 8.90L 1:35.15 6 9
8 8
Cradle Mountain n/a 10.10L 59.9
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 4
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 52.5kg Prizemoney $623,569

Win Range 2000m - 2787m W&P% 19-52

Career 27:5-7-2 12 Miths 11:1-2-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-5-2  Soft 8:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 10:2-4-0 Track 8:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

90f14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 K Mcevoy 525 $5.502C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 3.80L 11 9
1of11 CAUL Sat21Sepl9 2000m NATURALISM Good4 M Walker 550 9 $212%r2i};19ham Rocks 55.0kg 1.25L 6 5
90f14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4  J Collett 5.0 11 $151 Samadoubt 59.0kg 5.90L 1:35.15 14 14
10 of 10 HAWK Thu 22Aug19 1600m ROWLEYMILE Good3 K Mcevoy 55.5 8  $21 Gaulois 55.5kg 5.31L 1:37.17 9 10

90f9 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 1000m GROUP&LISTED-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a

= ¥l HUSH WRITER

'* 5 year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Rulership Dam Star of Sapphire
Breeder Chiyoda Farm Shizunai

Samadoubt n/a 13.70L 1:00.1

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $319,556
We&P% 25-67

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Jockey Tim Clark 52.5kg
Win Range 2000m - 2400m

Owners Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C Thompson), Ms K Waterhouse, Ms H Career 123-3-2 12 Mths 72-1-0 st Up 31-1-0 2nd Up 3110

Waterhouse, Ms L Waterhouse, Musk Creek Farm P/L (Mgr: D Kobritz), D Healey, J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-3-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Tan, Mrs P Ferguson, J Bongiorno, A R Company (Mgr: A Roberts), Mrs P Gorman $ Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Gorman, G A Raedler, L Ricketson, T R Waterhouse & D W Lilley

Colours Gold, Purple Star, White Stars Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 T Clark 525 6 $10.002C3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 2.00L 32
1of15 NEWC Fri20Sepl9  2300m NCLE CUP Good4 T Clark 540 8  $5Hush Writer 54.0kg 0.65L 2:23.25 5 3
20f16 WYON Fri6Sepl9  2100m WYONG CUP Good4 JIJnr 540 12 $16 Wu Gok 56.5kg 1.43L 2:09.23 2 3
6of6 FLEM Sat10Augl9 2530m HCP Heavy8 S Baster 595 6 $8 Jinda 54.0kg 24.45L 2:45.3 2 2
40f10 RAND Fri12Jull9  1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8 N Rawiller n/a Slow Burn n/a 3.20L 1:15.62
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ATTENTION RUN

5 year old grey-blk mare (female)
Sire Hurricane Run Dam Attention Please
Breeder Frau J Stadler

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $130,256
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 50.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1850m

Owners Australian Bloodstock, P Mckay, A Brogan, B Brogan, P Hommelhoff, Career 123-1-2 12 Mths 51-1-1  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Toowoomba Too, J Bromley, Macedon Pgrlk Pty L%d, A Gran?—Ta'onr, Martn  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Thoroughbred Racing, B Paterson, Ms G Betty, R Golchert, M Ryan, P Rapone, Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Galaday Pty Ltd, G Gordon, Wallsingtown Racing & Attention Run
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 A Gibbons 500 10 $17.002§3%rg11e Play With Me 54.0kg 1.50L 6 4
20f15 NEWC Fri 20Sepl9  2300m NCLE CUP Good4 K Mcevoy 540 11 $13 Hush Writer 54.0kg 0.65L 2:23.25 2 2
30f10 ROYA Sat 24Augl9 2400m BM78 Good4 S Clenton 60.5 3 $9.50 Our Candidate 58.5kg 4.10L 2:31.06 6 7
40f8 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1800m F&M BM78 Soft7 S Clenton 625 3 $5 Toryjoy 60.0kg 1.90L 1:50.66 77
lof6 ROYA Sat6Jull9  1600m 3&4Y BM78 Heavy9 S Clenton 580 4  $20 Attention Run 58.0kg 0.30L 1:39.98 4 3
- . Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 2
o 15 SCARI'ET DREAM Jockey Robbie Dolan 50.0kg Prizemoney $299,580
0,',::-?) 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1880m W&P% 20-70
¢ Sire Sebring Dam Asylum Seeker
gxﬁgfsr:gchZWIIiI:ZSL'FdDjoneski Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric), F A L Racing Career 102:4-1 12 Mths 11.2-4-1 1st Up 3:0-3-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-1
(Mg A Falcone) é( Ursino Ralcing (Mg [') Ursino) ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 6:2-3-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap Jockey 5:2-1-1 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 ROYA Sat50ctl9  2400m The Metrop Soft6 R Dolan 50.0 2 $10.002g%r21e Play With Me 54.0kg 10.00L 10 13
70f16 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 2000m KING TOWN Softb T Berry 530 8  $11 Finche 56.0kg 3.80L 2:04.42 13 13
20f14 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1500m BM94 Good4  J Mcdonald 56.0 3 $6.50 Articus 55.0kg 0.20L 1:29.38 5 5
10f10 WFM  Fri23Augl9 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Scarlet Dream n/a 0.80L 1:15.1
6of 7 WFM  Fri9Augl9  1000m OPENG&L-BT Good4 J Parr n/a Cradle Mountain n/a 7.60L 59.9
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Race 9 SNITZEL SPRINT 1200m NSW: 5:25 pm

Prize $122,500. 1st $58,000. 2nd $23,000. 3rd $12,000. 4th $6,500. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 5:25 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 5:25 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 4:55 pm
Straight: 410m. SA: 455 pm

WA: 3:25 pm

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 88. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Miss Fabulass Lugging bit off first time, synthetic hoof filler off first time, 4. Beau Ideal Cross-
over nose band first time, 8. Handle the Truth Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, tongue tie first time, 12. After
All That Blinkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Miss Fabulass Nash Rawiller Kris Lees 7580954161 82-1-0  $180990 25% 38% 12 60
2. Signore Fox James McDonald Peter & Paul Snowden  1s1741929s 17:5-2-0  $276,910 29% 41% 10 585
3. Star Boy Jason Collett Brett Cavanough 6252112165 16:6-6-0  $203,655 38% 75% 5 57.5
4. Beau Ideal (GB) Tim Clark James Cummings 4485732512 82-2-1  $123311 25% 63% 7 56.5

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
7. Strome Robbie Dolan (al.5) Gary Portelli 9531215655 24:6-5-2  $252,430 25% 54% 11 55
8. Handle the Truth Blaike McDougall ~ Keith Dryden 5s14s71s14 11:6-1-0  $264420 55% 64% 2 55

(a2)
9. Roheryn Kerrin McEvoy James Cummings 85615211 6:3-1-0  $203,750 50% 67% 1 55
10. Outrageous Tommy Berry Michael, Wayne & John 3564458159 18:2-1-1  $274430 11% 22% 9 545
Hawkes

11. It's So Obvious Glen Boss Gregory McFarlane 0753141507 17:4-3-4  $163360 24% 65% 4 54
12. After All That Glyn Schofield Rodney Northam 0036075528 376-7-1  $466320 16% 38% 6 54
13. Reelem in Ruby Andrew Adkins Peter & Paul Snowden 2512125315 7:3-3-1  $198870 43% 100% 3 53.5
14. Three Sheets Rachel King Jeremy Sylvester 02590064s7 38:5-8-3  $262495 13% 42% 8 52

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

s
&y 12 1. Miss Fabulass "ﬁ
-
11 7. Strome "H
3 10 2. Signore Fox "H

14. Three Sheets "U
4. Beau Ideal “v

12. After All That

10. Outrageous "H

3. Star Boy "H
11. It's So Obvious "H
13. Reelem in Ruby "H

8. Handle the Truth "H
-
e 1 9. Roheryn “H

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>
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] Miss FABULASS

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Frankel Dam Samantha Miss

Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud

Owners Strawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton) & P Fenton
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

66

Race Details Track
70f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Soft6
20f6  GOSF  Mon 2Sepl9 800m OPEN-BT Heavy9
8of9 ROYA Sat9Marl9  1600m RAND GNEAS Good4
11 of 14 ROYA Sat2Marl9  1400m SURROUND Good4
90f11 ROYA Sat16Feb19 1200m LGHTFINGER Good4

< | SIGNORE FOX

NSRS 4year old bay stallion (male)
- * Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Sharp Susan
Breeder Drakenstein Stud

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $180,990
W&P% 25-38

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Nash Rawiller 60.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Rawiller 60.0 12 $11.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 1.60L 1:11.14 10 9
N Rawiller n/a It's So Obvious n/a 3.05L 49.07
J Collett 545 8 $211T32e79utumn Sun 56.5kg 14.00L 1 1
K Mcevoy 56.0 14  $14 Nakeeta Jane 56.0kg 3.10L 1:21.82 14 13
K Mcevoy 56.0 8 $3.70 Nakeeta Jane 56.0kg 3.20L 1:09.12 10 10

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 10

Jockey James McDonald 58.5kg Prizemoney $276,910

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 29-41

Owners G ) Stambe, M Stambe & F Stambe C.areer. 175-2-0 12 Mths'11.4—1—0 1st UR 31-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—0

Colours White, Red Horse Head, Black Collar, Hooped Sleeves, Cuffs And Peak, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-1-0 Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0

Red Horse Head On Cap Jockey 4:4-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Soft6  J Mcdonald 58.5 10 $8.50 Signore Fox 58.5kg 0.20L 1:11.14 8§ 7
40f8 RAND Fri27Sepl9  1045m OPEN-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Reelem in Ruby n/a 1.40L 1:03.99
50f8 RAND Tue 10Sepl9 1050m OPEN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a California Zimbol n/a 1.70L 1:02.99
40f9 RAND Tue 27Augl9 742m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Invictus Salute n/a 2.20L 44.2
10f10 EAGL Sat8Junl9  1200m DAYBREAK LOVER Good4 J Mcdonald 5.0 5 $6 Signore Fox 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.13 7 6

o H ST AR BOY Lr)e::(r;er Brett Cavanough Ba.rrier5
y Jason Collett 57.5kg Prizemoney $203,655

m 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1280m W&P% 38-75

Sire Pluck Dam Cubana Moss

gl;lssgfsr ll)vll\r PGy:ePl\igyM R Pyne & Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr G J Perry ) Career 16:6-6-0 12 Mths 10:3-3-0 1t Up 5:0-2-0 2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:5-5-0  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 5:3-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Softe  J Collett 57.5 5 $13.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 1.40L 1:11.14 1 1
20f10 ROSE Sat14Sepl9 1100m BM88 Good4 ) Collett 56.5 7  $14 Spanish Dream 52.0kg 0.30L 1:03.89 4 5
10f10 SCNE Tue27Augl9 900m OPEN-BT Good3 G Buckley n/a Star Boy n/a 1.66L 52.48
40f7 SCNE Wed 14Augl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4 B Stower n/a Suncraze n/a 7.54L 53.23
20f15 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1200m RAMORNIE Soft5  J Ford 540 5 $9 Havasay 54.0kg 0.01L 1:10.12 5 5
- n BEAU IDEAL Lr);::(r;erTJ.ames Cummings Ba.rrier 1
. y Tim Clark 56.5kg Prizemoney $123,311

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-63

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Lay Time

gfvsﬁgf:g‘égo'f parnet Ltd Career82-2-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Colours Royal Elue Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Softe T Clark 56.5 7 $13.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 1.10L 1:11.14 4 3
40f10 ROSE Sat14Sepl9 1100m BM88 Good4 T Berry 565 1 $8 Spanish Dream 52.0kg 0.80L 1:03.89 6 7
80f10 ROSE Sat31Augl9 1200m BM38 Heavy9 N Rawiller 570 10  $13 Greyworm 55.0kg 6.40L 1:12.33 8 8
30f7 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 1000m G&L BT Good4 N Rawiller n/a Redzel n/a 4.30L 58.1
30f8 RHIL  Tue 6Augl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Broken Arrows n/a 0.80L 55.26
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STROME

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Lateral

Breeder Attunga Stud

Owners G R Williams, Mrs V C Williams & P Jones

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Halves, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

90f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bmé88 Soft6 R Dolan

50f8 RHIL  Tue17Sepl9 894m OPEN-BT Heavy9 J Collett

30f16 ROSE Sat1Junl9  1500m BM88 Good4 R Dolan

1of12 ROSE Sat18Mayl9 1400m F&M BM78 Good4 R Dolan

20f10 KENS Sat4Mayl9 1300m F&M BM78 Good4 R Dolan
®  [EJ HANDLE THE TRUTH

O

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Star Witness Dam Assertively
Breeder Laurel Oak Assertively Syndicate

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $252,430
W&P% 25-54

Trainer Gary Portelli
Jockey Robbie Dolan 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 24:6-5-2 12 Miths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-5-1  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $31.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 4.10L 1:11.14 12 11
n/a Foreign Territory n/a 4.00L 54.91
55.0 6 $4.40 Asterius 54.5kg 4.10L 1:30.5 6 6
595 2 $16 Strome 59.5kg 0.10L 1:23.41 77
590 4 $7 She's Furline 55.0kg 1.80L 1:16.32 10 9
Trainer Keith Dryden Barrier 2
Jockey Blaike McDougall 55.0kg Prizemoney $264,420

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 55-64

Owners Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Jacob Park Thoroughbreds, Dr T P Clarke Career 11:6-1-0 12 Mths 73-0-0 1st Up 4:3-0-0 2nd Up 4:2-1-0

Laurel Oak Polaris Syn, D R Hill, B J Mass, D Hart, Redbank North PtyLtd, Drpp  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Braude, R J Bennett, L V Saville, Mrs J E Wise, R A Wise, M J Clift, Miss M Duck & Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:4-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Mrs A Dryden

Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Softb B Mcdougall 550 2 $4.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 1.30L 1:11.14 3 4
10f8 CANB Fri20Sep19  900m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Mcdougall n/a Handle the Truth n/a 3.88L 53.67
1of9 CANB Fri6Sepl9  900m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Mcdougall n/a Handle the Truth n/a 1.69L 52.74
1of9 ROSE Sat13Jull9  1200m CG&E BM78 Heavy8 B Mcdougall  57.0 1 $2.70F1Ijgggle the Truth 57.0kg 2.30L 4 4
20f10 ACT  Wed 3Jull9 900m OPEN-BT Good %Castellaz— n/a Poiyxena n/a 0.75L 53.05

aico
- n ROH ERYN Trainer James Cummings Barrier 1
) Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $203,750

4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 50-67

Sire Lonhro Dam Mannington

g;‘;ﬁgfs' 833(% b Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1stUp 22:0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Soft6 K Mcevoy 550 1 $7.00 Signore Fox 585kg 1.80L 1:11.14 7 8
50f10 ROYA Sat21Sepl9 1200m BM88 Soft6 K Mcevoy 550 7 $4.20 Sweet Scandal 58.5kg 1.10L 1:10.66 8 9
60f8 RAND Tue10Sepl9 1050m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a California Zimbol n/a 2.30L 1:02.99
60f10 ROYA Sat24Augl9 1400m BM38 Good4 K Mcevoy 550 4 $2.15F Sweet Deal 58.0kg 3.30L 1:22.07 8 9
1of7 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1200m BMB88 (86) Soft7 K Mcevoy 53.0 1 $1.40F Roheryn 53.0kg 1.50L 1:11.16 6 6
. OUTRAG EOUS Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 9
) Jockey Tommy Berry 54.5kg Prizemoney $274,430
. 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 11-22
¥ Sire All Too Hard Dam Fit And Ready

gmgresrRM &r cG L(le-l ir@.’n (Mgt R Legh), Vinery Stud (M. P Ortor), Greenwich C- o, L6211 12 Mths 1-0-1 st Up 110 2ndl Up 3:1-0-0

Stud (Mgr: G Perry)?Werretth'Stgci( (Mggr: N Werr?eltt), Encongwp;ass B'Stock (Mgr:s  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

McCann), P Orton, C Madden, Dr E K Attebo, A Cree, B & C T'Breds (Mgr: B Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Dorman), S Kay, Wright Racing (Mgr: P Wright) & G Robinson

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Soft6 T Berry 545 9 $9.50 Signore Fox 58.5kg 0.30L 1:11.14 5 5
60of15 EAGL Sat8Junl9  1600m QLD GNS Good3 T Berry 570 8  $41 Kolding 57.0kg 2.60L 1:35.38 22
40f11 FLEM Sat 18Mayl9 1400m 3Y HCP Good4 M Poy 58.0 11  $6 Big Night Out 54.0kg 4.00L 1:22.1 4 3
40f11 FLEM  Thu 25Aprl9 1400m 3Y HCP Good4 M Poy 60.0 5 $9.50 Zoutori 56.0kg 1.10L 1:24.01 1 1
50f11 CAUL Sat13Aprl9 1440m 3Y HCP Good4 M Poy 60.0 7 $8.50 Tarwin 54.0kg 3.05L 1:26.76 3 4
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i8R IT'S SO OBVIOUS

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Krupt Dam Self Evident
Breeder Kooringal Stud

¢ 5)

Owners G R Bovis, V J Bovis, Mrs K N Overton, M J Slattery, Mrs P D Dunn, P
Robson, Ms M A Corner, A G Smith, C Cook, The Macfadyen Racing Synd (Mgr: J M

Macfadyen) & Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont)

Colours Pale Green, Black Spots, Red Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

11 of 12 ROYA
70f10 ROSE

lof6  GOSF

30f14 HAWK
10f10 CANT

Sat 50ct19
Sat 14Sep19
Mon 2Sep19
Sun 24Feb19
Fri 15Feb19

1200m Bm&88

1100m BM88

800m OPEN-BT
1400m PROV CHAMP
1100m ESTAR-BM76

AFTER ALL THAT

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Time Thief Dam Octavia Belle

Breeder Mr D L Simpson

Owners R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)

Trainer Gregory McFarlane
Jockey Glen Boss 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1250m

Career 17:4-3-4

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt
Softb G Boss 54.0
Good4 G Schofield 54.0
Heavy9 B Spriggs n/a
Good4  C Reith 55.5
Good3  J Mcdonald 59.0

Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

=
Quartered Cap

Race Details
10 of 12 ROYA
13 of 13 CANT

30f8 EAGL
60f15 GRAF
30f6 MWBK

o

Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88
Wed 25Sep19 1100m BM78

Sat27Jull9  1400m HCP
Wed 10Jull9 1200m RAMORNIE
Wed 26Jun19 900m OPEN-BT

REELEM IN RUBY

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Pierro Dam Bobine
Breeder Erinvale Investments Pty Ltd

Track
Soft6
Soft5

Good3
Softs
Soft6

Trainer Rodney Northam
Jockey Glyn Schofield 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 37:6-7-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
G Schofield 54.0
C Williams 61.5
R Fradd 54.0
R Thompson ~ 54.0
R Thompson n/a

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Andrew Adkins 53.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $163,360
W&P% 24-65

12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1stUp 5:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Good 16:4-3-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4 $51.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 5.80L 1:11.14 22
4 $16 Spanish Dream 52.0kg 3.00L 1:03.89 33
It's So Obvious n/a 3.05L 49.07
1 $9 Safado 56.0kg 3.36L 1:22.29 33
3 $4.80 It's So Obvious 59.0kg 0.10L 1:04.19 33
Barrier 6
Prizemoney $466,320

W&P% 16-38

12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Good 27:5-5-1  Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Dist 8:3-1-0 Track 12:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6$101.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 5.60L 1:11.14 9 10
13 $41 California Zimbol 53.5kg 6.90L 13 13
1:04.95
4 $3.90 Manaya 54.0kg 1.25L 1:24.36 5 5
10 $41 Havasay 54.0kg 1.40L 1:10.12 9 11
Sharpe Hussler n/a 2.42L 52.98
Barrier 3
Prizemoney $198,870

W&P% 43-100

Owners Triple Crown Syndications (Mg: C Ward), L Halloran, B Rippingale, B

Moon, U Perera, B Kemp, J Kemp, R Hezlett, M Hezlett, C Russell, C Russell, Mrs W
Paolini, E Law, J Abraham, R Simpson, D Marano, M Garreffa, D Yates, M Holme, S Jockey 1:0-1-0

Gibbeson, M Boukas, J Hezlett & Lexen Racing (Mgr: G Osmond)
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88 Soft6 A Adkins
10f8 RAND Fri27Sepl9  1045m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry
40f8 RAND Tue10Sepl9 742m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry
1of14 ROSE Satljunl9  1400m F&M BM78 Good4 T Berry
20f12 ROSE Sat 18Mayl9 1400m F&M BM78 Good4 T Berry

BET EASY
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Career 7:3-3-1 12 Mths 7:3-3-1  1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53.5 3 $4.20 Signore Fox 58.5kg 0.20L 1:11.14 6 6
n/a Reelem in Ruby n/a 0.50L 1:03.99
n/a Charge n/a 3.40L 43.65
575 5 $2F Reelem in Ruby 57.5kg 0.50L 5 5
1:24.29
56.5 7 $2.20F Strome 59.5kg 0.10L 1:23.41 3 4
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* ¥} THREE SHEETS

& 8 year old brown gelding (male)
! Sire Stratum Dam Provoking

Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners Live Run Racing (Mgr: J W Taylor), On Time Runners (Mgr: B Burling),
Hewson, CJ Schrader, R E Woodbury, J J Grant, B J Grant, A F Lantry, J R Brown,
Bates, B R Roach, P F Woods, S W Edwards, L J Edwards, D T Witherspoon, T B

Gillespie, C A Sylvester, J W Sylvester & W J Murray
Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap
Race Details
12 0f 12 ROYA  Sat50ctl9  1200m Bm88
20f10 NEWC Sat21Sepl9 900m HURRICANE
90f14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m JOHN CARLTON
12 of 14 ROSE  SatLjunl9  1100m BM78
16 of 17 ROYA  Sat 25May19 1000m BM78

BET EASY
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Track
Soft6
Good4
Soft6
Good4
Good3

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 8
Jockey Rachel King 52.0kg Prizemoney $262,495
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 13-42

Jockey

R King

C Graham

T Harrison

R Thompson
R Thompson

Wgt
52.0
54.0
56.0
55.5
55.5

G KCareer 38:5-8-3
7 Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0

12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1stUp 8:1-3-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-0
Good 22:0-4-2  Soft 12:4-3-1 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Dist 12:1-2-0 Track 11:2-0-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0

Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8$101.00 Signore Fox 58.5kg 9.10L 1:11.14 1 12
3 $26 Akasaki 61.0kg 2.08L 50.71 7
8  $26 Malea Magic 54.0kg 4.74L 1:10.61 12 13

10 $51 Wagner 58.5kg 7.60L 1:04.79 13 14
1 $31 November Man 53.0kg 6.10L 56.67 10 9
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